“*"Indicates the items that may be damaged;

Please confirm the version number of the instruction manual before
placing an order fa purchase spare parts, 5o as fo ensure that the
material number of spare parfs is consistent with the physical one

Convey mg blower pover

THRAYHE

Dryi

LELE v &

ing blayer poer | Regen heater power

Heat nsuatanagpar capauiy | Model version

1.5KW 0.12KW 3KW 4OL VerE
— L r—T
A (
m
™
| o
18
12
6 7
o o~
™
|
DE
20
10
20 | BH70400300350 Euro single vacuum hopper SHR-3U(LPIN)  [Assembly| 1|
SFandard single phofosensar h
19 | BY20000300550 receiver SVILALUENL Assemdly] 1
18 | BH70400300350 Pipe heater 3KW 39400V Assembly| 1
17 | YR50127000000 Filter ADC1 ext 126x mner T0x H254mm Assembly| 1 *
16 | YW09675100000 Small box nut 5/16 Assembly| 2
15 | YR40120000100 Filter tank cover 50-120H-ALL-06 PC 1 *
14 | YR10120400000 Fastener of filter tank SD-120H-ALL-04  |Assembly| 1
13 | YR50708000200 Filter SAL-700/800G silical gel fastener  |Assembly| 1 *
| 12 | YW00B16100000 Door lack (MS816-1blk with key) Assembly| 1
@ 1 | SCD-40U/L0H-B-ALL  |Heat insulated hopper assembly Assembly| | |Barrowed
10 | BA20002000610 Screw thread 2HP-3HP-5HP-B-06 Assembly| 2
9 | BM30042000250 Shini blower RB-420 A Assembly| 1
8 SCD-230U/120H-D-ALL |3-way diaphragm valve Assembly| 1 [Borrowed
7 YR10251000000 Arr exhaust pipe fastener SHO-25/100 rubbier |Rubber 1
6 | BML0338000850 Bloyer 3 Assembly| 1
5 | YW09005800000 buckle SDP-058(SUS304) Assembly| 7
| 1089 4 | YR10080000300 :;L::Er oT filFer Tank SAL-B0UG-A-C9 |, Iy
3 | SBU-2D-38S-V-ALL Shut-off suction box Assembly| 1
3-n-T dusT-proof plash
2 | YR40120300000 G,{,%Nfomgf?;) plashicsereen Plastic 1
1 YMﬁOWZ“ZOEAOO ET;:;::;S” 12x12CM/24V 750/ 60HZ with Assembly 1
i i % 4 # LR s 4F 33
e e R spL-tou W] s (R

RARATR2RES

SDL-40U-ALL

=Rk

Egd

E&E

EBA

i

SHINI

ERERMERAERAR
Shini Plastics Technologies, Ine.

KEEXR

ki




d
5 5 16 17 A
‘“ r‘no o
34
2 .

22 | YW66051200000 Flat washer A grade GB/T97.15-A2-T0(SUS)

[[ he dind G6B/T70.1
21 | YW60512201000 P
20 | YW64000500000  |Nan-metatnsert nexagon nutGe/Toss 145
19 |SCD-40U/40H-B-09 |Upper hinge SPCC3.0

18 | YW66000500000 E-type washer £S5

17 YW660819300000 Flat washer A grade GB/T97.18(9x16x1.6)- Langzine
16 YW60082500100 Hexagan bolt GB/T5783 M8x25-12.9- Longzine
15 |SCD-40U/L0H-B-03 |Hopper fixed plate SPCC3.4

A
A
7
1
2
8
8
2
14 | YW6B061000000 riieigkichabelin il 2
13 | YE90530800400 Thermacauple 5C0-230U/120H-ALL-08 | Assembly 1
12 | BH10006003110 Hinge pine SAL-6U-31 SUS201 1
11 |SCD-120U/120H- A-08| Lower hinge SPHL.0 T fporroned
10 | SCD-40U/LOH-B-06 |Lower air suction pipe assembly 5US201 1
9 | SCD-40U/LOH-B-05 |Air exhaust pipe SUs201 1
X 8 | BL080L0400120 Hopper cover SCD-40U/40H-B-08 | Weldment 1
7 YW6L0L0OT00100 Non-metal insert hexagon nut GB/T889.1M4. 4
6 | YW02003000400 Adjustable spring buckle SAL-6U-A-35 2
5 | SCD-40U/LOH-B-02 |Heat msulated plate SUSL30005) | 1
L] YW62051000000 [t Go%mene s e e 8
3 | SCD-40U/LOH-B-07T |Sight glass part One SUS201(15) 1
T%Wﬁm%&blﬁﬁx &%ﬁ ' 2 | BR90204000010 Sight glass pC 1T %
WRERWRRAZY, FRURNPHAS, UARIEANNS LI %, T SCD400/4 0H-B-07 | srorage rams Toraably ]
;'T*”\nd\[afes Thde gimsbfhka;r:nay be damaged; ik & % 4 L # [ HET
is recommended fo back them u —
Please confirm the version numhepr of the instruction ﬂ@ )ﬁ% 8 %’ﬁ SCD-40U/40H E%S[DfAOU/AOHfoALL Hﬁﬁ‘ 110 ﬁi 1
manual before placing an order to purchase spare parfs, &it P ES LR S 6 @ ;H,ﬁ
so as fo ensure that the material number of spare parts is
tonsistent with the physical one &X‘f 7& — EEERBREHERAT iﬁ;*
FiE Ew ERE EBA Bl | WH B 3 < SH’N’ Shini Plastics Technologles, Inc. | .2




357

25 1YW63040600000 (ross recessed pan head screw GB/T-818 M4xb-Longzine 2
24 |YR20044800000 |O-type seal ring @48x®L Rubber 1
23 |YR20305000000 |O-type seal ring ®30x®5 Rubber 1
727 [YW80061800000 Adjustable air pipe connector ASL6-1/8 Assembly | 2
21 |YE31125010000 Cylinder MBL25x50-U(AIRTAL) 1
20 |SAL-910G-A-07 |Solenoid valve fixed piece SPCC12 | 1
19 |YE32L21600100 Solenoid valve 4V210-06 AC24V Assembly | 1
18 | YW63042500000 |Cross recessed pan head screw GB/T-818 Mux25-Longzine 2
17 |BRL0230700010 Upper cover SCD-230U/120H-D-07 YL112 1
16 |BH109060007110 Height increased iron rad SAL-910G-A-06 Q235A 1
15 |[YwW80081800100 Air pipe connector APL8-1/8 Assembly 1
1L 1YW80010800000  |Silencer BSL-01 Assembly | 2
13 |YW68005500000 |yigic o e ene e s rer BT 1
12 IYW80061800200 Air pipe connector APL6-1/8 Assembly 2
11 |BH13900700010 3-way valve connector SAL-910G-A-05 6061 1
10 |BL22900000320 Air suction pipe 2 SAL-910G-A-04 SUS201 Vi
9 |SCD-230U/120H-D-06 |3-way valve middle flange SPH4 0 1
8 |BL22900000120 Air suction pipe 1 SAL-910G-A-03 SUS201 1
7T 1YR20258900000 O-type seal ring ®89x®2.5 (ext. dia) Rubber 2
6 [BR1065120004(0 | o ey vaive dphragn e5xTximm cover Assembly | 1
5 |YW66103200000 Large washer A grade GB/T96 10(10 5x30x2.5)-LongZine ?
L IYW64101100000 Hexagon locknut M10(thickness 11mm) 1
3 |BH10090000510 Valve 1 SAL-910G-A-01 YL112 1
2 |YW65006000000 |[Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-A2-70(SUS) 6
1 [YW61062000300  |ngnho longune 6
% f % % BB HE | 4

SCD-230U/120H

ZEBRR

i |

%

SCD-230U/120H-D-ALL
] O #k

L

EHH

ERR

ERA

HH#

20170206

e,
SHINI SEmsmmsns
Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. HEE ‘

REEX




1815

FRER:

TR R PO Smm A,
2RE<2L-Fu<2T-FRYBRLREN, WLERARRTHE,
WTEZZVEEOQSHW clearance between the shut-off port and diaphragm

2.Apply a small amount of screw tightening agent to the part <24> and <27~ to
prevent dropping during use

HABAS: Ver D

29 [SBU-20-385-V-11 15" Suction port ADC12 | 1 [BR20152000120
28 YWO7000200300 Sramlesss!eelpun(hmg(\amp 1
27 [YW61L02600100 e YoT a2t Mo 2
Flafb her A di
26 |YW63041500000 Moo tmmLongaine 2
25 [YW66081900000 Flat washer Bx19x2.0 Longzine i
24 |YW61101300200 f{fi&p"?i‘?ETSWI&S?Z;@??%‘;?? 2
23 |YW63030600000 oy 2 Mg e e 1
22 [YW69616100000 Hand screw M6x16x16 7
21 [YW690615000000 Butterily bolt GB/T 3098 Mbx!! 2
20 [YR60620000100 é’,;:gff,:“”"””‘“*ME‘”" PU pipe | 0.4
19 |YE32421600100 a0/ Ay ALTAC Assenbly | 1
18 |SBU-20-385-V-14 Collective barrel ADC12 | 1 [B¥20203807010
17 |YW06000100000 Blade ratating rod handle Plastic 1
16 |YWE1081600000 T lln ytndrieel screw 1
15 |SBU-20-385-V-07 Shut—of valve ADCI2 | 1 [B¥20203800220
14 |SBU-20-385-V-09 Sight glass crylic plate] 1 |BR90203800410
13 |SBU-20-385-V-10 Cylinter fixed prece SUS201 | 1
12 |YW80010800000 Copper muffler 1/8" Copper 2
11 |YW80081800100 i;i:f;‘{f;id;””“'h”d Assembly | 1
Cross recessed pan head scre:
10 |YW63042500000 o e i 2
9 |SBU-20-385-V-08 Shut-off plate SUS201 1
8 |BH32160380010 [$B0 105551 v-a-19 SUS201 | 1
I hi Under head
7 |YW61061600000 {g;%;:jzg?;;j';%%usis A
6 |YW6L101250000 ey M0 1
5 |SBU-20-38S-V-13 Diaphragm SUS201 1
L |SBU-20-38S-V-12 Solenoid valve fixed black SUS201 1
3 [Yw80061800200 | arpe screw connector Assembly | 3
2 |YE31255000000 Jona TELESTAPT | Aggenbly | 1
1 |Yw80061800000 el o g PPe emetor [ posembly | 1
)i ® 5 £ %K AR (K& £

HE

R SBU-20-385-V

it

B

EHARBE

SBU-20-38S-V-ALL

IE:
=Rk

Egd

E&E

EBA

i

W

SHIN,

ERERMERAERAR
Shini Plastics Technologies, Ine.

KEEXR

ki




“¥“Indicates the items that may be damaged;

Please confirm the version number of the insfruction manual before
placing an arder to purchase spare parts, so as fo ensure that the
material number of spare parts is consistent with the physical one

BARAE
Lehumidifis racessing
anadiy

Ll

EHEE
[Conveying blower power | Drying blower power |Regen heater power | reat mlatet topper capaciy

AIREE

Hodel version

U

01m/min 1.5KW J2KW 3KW 4OL VerE
=
k=
~_16
21 | BH70400300350 Euro single vacuum hopper SHR-3U(LPINI  [Assembly| 1
) 20 | BY20000300550 Sy T Thcsemly]
19 19 | YW09005800000 buckle SDP-05B(SUS304) Assembly| 2
18 | YR10080000300 :hsgizer af Filfer Tank SAL-8006-A-L0 |, o™y
17 | YR50127000000 Filter ADCText 126x nner 70x HZS4mm Assembly| 1 *
16 | YW09675100000 Small box nut 5/16 Assembly| 2
15 | YR40120000100 Filter tank cover SD-120H-ALL-06  |PC 1 *
14 | YR10120400000 Fastener of filter tank SD-120H-ALL-04  |Assembly| 1
13 | YR50708000200 Filter SAL-700/800G silical gel fastener  |Assembly| 1 *
12 | YW00B16100000 Door lack (MS816-1blk. with key) Assembly| 1
1 | SCD-40U/L0H-B-ALL  |Hopper Assembly Assemtlly| 1
o 10 | BA20002000610 Screw thread 2HP-3HP-5HP-B-06  |Assemtily| 2
had 9 BM30042000250 Shini blower RB-420 A Assembly| 1
8 | SCD-230U/120H-D-ALL |3-way diaphragm valve Assembly|
7 | YR10251000000 A exhaust pipe fastener SHD-/100 Tpupper | 1
6 | BML0338000850 Blower 3" Assembly| 1
L — 5 | SBU-20-3B85-V-ALL Shut-of f suction box Assemtly| 1
4 | BHT0400300350 Pipe heater SHO-40U(3KWI38L00V  |Assembly| 1
3 | BY90106600050 Heatless regen air dryer HAD-0106-06-1 | Assembly| 1
1059 2 | YR40120300000 é’?‘g";;};&};rﬁg; prasTic screen Plastic 1
1 YMﬁOWZ“ZOEAOO Erah:rf!n;an 12x12CM/24V/50/60HZ with Assembly 1
i i % 4 # LR s 4F 33

£ |FE spLosou-tD

RARATR2RES

SDL-40U-HD-ALL

IREES

= & | R

Egd

E&E

EBA

i

PN _
SHINI s

KEEXR

ki




d
5 5 16 17 A
‘“ r‘no o
34
2 .

22 | YW66051200000 Flat washer A grade GB/T97.15-A2-T0(SUS)

[[ he dind G6B/T70.1
21 | YW60512201000 P
20 | YW64000500000  |Nan-metatnsert nexagon nutGe/Toss 145
19 |SCD-40U/40H-B-09 |Upper hinge SPCC3.0

18 | YW66000500000 E-type washer £S5

17 YW660819300000 Flat washer A grade GB/T97.18(9x16x1.6)- Langzine
16 YW60082500100 Hexagan bolt GB/T5783 M8x25-12.9- Longzine
15 |SCD-40U/L0H-B-03 |Hopper fixed plate SPCC3.4

A
A
7
1
2
8
8
2
14 | YW6B061000000 riieigkichabelin il 2
13 | YE90530800400 Thermacauple 5C0-230U/120H-ALL-08 | Assembly 1
12 | BH10006003110 Hinge pine SAL-6U-31 SUS201 1
11 |SCD-120U/120H- A-08| Lower hinge SPHL.0 T fporroned
10 | SCD-40U/LOH-B-06 |Lower air suction pipe assembly 5US201 1
9 | SCD-40U/LOH-B-05 |Air exhaust pipe SUs201 1
X 8 | BL080L0400120 Hopper cover SCD-40U/40H-B-08 | Weldment 1
7 YW6L0L0OT00100 Non-metal insert hexagon nut GB/T889.1M4. 4
6 | YW02003000400 Adjustable spring buckle SAL-6U-A-35 2
5 | SCD-40U/LOH-B-02 |Heat msulated plate SUSL30005) | 1
L] YW62051000000 [t Go%mene s e e 8
3 | SCD-40U/LOH-B-07T |Sight glass part One SUS201(15) 1
T%Wﬁm%&blﬁﬁx &%ﬁ ' 2 | BR90204000010 Sight glass pC 1T %
WRERWRRAZY, FRURNPHAS, UARIEANNS LI %, T SCD400/4 0H-B-07 | srorage rams Toraably ]
;'T*”\nd\[afes Thde gimsbfhka;r:nay be damaged; ik & % 4 L # [ HET
is recommended fo back them u —
Please confirm the version numhepr of the instruction ﬂ@ )ﬁ% 8 %’ﬁ SCD-40U/40H E%S[DfAOU/AOHfoALL Hﬁﬁ‘ 110 ﬁi 1
manual before placing an order to purchase spare parfs, &it P ES LR S 6 @ ;H,ﬁ
so as fo ensure that the material number of spare parts is
tonsistent with the physical one &X‘f 7& — EEERBREHERAT iﬁ;*
FiE Ew ERE EBA Bl | WH B 3 < SH’N’ Shini Plastics Technologles, Inc. | .2




357

25 1YW63040600000 (ross recessed pan head screw GB/T-818 M4xb-Longzine 2
24 |YR20044800000 |O-type seal ring @48x®L Rubber 1
23 |YR20305000000 |O-type seal ring ®30x®5 Rubber 1
727 [YW80061800000 Adjustable air pipe connector ASL6-1/8 Assembly | 2
21 |YE31125010000 Cylinder MBL25x50-U(AIRTAL) 1
20 |SAL-910G-A-07 |Solenoid valve fixed piece SPCC12 | 1
19 |YE32L21600100 Solenoid valve 4V210-06 AC24V Assembly | 1
18 | YW63042500000 |Cross recessed pan head screw GB/T-818 Mux25-Longzine 2
17 |BRL0230700010 Upper cover SCD-230U/120H-D-07 YL112 1
16 |BH109060007110 Height increased iron rad SAL-910G-A-06 Q235A 1
15 |[YwW80081800100 Air pipe connector APL8-1/8 Assembly 1
1L 1YW80010800000  |Silencer BSL-01 Assembly | 2
13 |YW68005500000 |yigic o e ene e s rer BT 1
12 IYW80061800200 Air pipe connector APL6-1/8 Assembly 2
11 |BH13900700010 3-way valve connector SAL-910G-A-05 6061 1
10 |BL22900000320 Air suction pipe 2 SAL-910G-A-04 SUS201 Vi
9 |SCD-230U/120H-D-06 |3-way valve middle flange SPH4 0 1
8 |BL22900000120 Air suction pipe 1 SAL-910G-A-03 SUS201 1
7T 1YR20258900000 O-type seal ring ®89x®2.5 (ext. dia) Rubber 2
6 [BR1065120004(0 | o ey vaive dphragn e5xTximm cover Assembly | 1
5 |YW66103200000 Large washer A grade GB/T96 10(10 5x30x2.5)-LongZine ?
L IYW64101100000 Hexagon locknut M10(thickness 11mm) 1
3 |BH10090000510 Valve 1 SAL-910G-A-01 YL112 1
2 |YW65006000000 |[Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-A2-70(SUS) 6
1 [YW61062000300  |ngnho longune 6
% f % % BB HE | 4

SCD-230U/120H

ZEBRR

i |

%

SCD-230U/120H-D-ALL
] O #k

L

EHH

ERR

ERA

HH#

20170206

e,
SHINI SEmsmmsns
Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. HEE ‘

REEX




1815

FRER:

TR R PO Smm A,
2RE<2L-Fu<2T-FRYBRLREN, WLERARRTHE,
WTEZZVEEOQSHW clearance between the shut-off port and diaphragm

2.Apply a small amount of screw tightening agent to the part <24> and <27~ to
prevent dropping during use

HABAS: Ver D

29 [SBU-20-385-V-11 15" Suction port ADC12 | 1 [BR20152000120
28 YWO7000200300 Sramlesss!eelpun(hmg(\amp 1
27 [YW61L02600100 e YoT a2t Mo 2
Flafb her A di
26 |YW63041500000 Moo tmmLongaine 2
25 [YW66081900000 Flat washer Bx19x2.0 Longzine i
24 |YW61101300200 f{fi&p"?i‘?ETSWI&S?Z;@??%‘;?? 2
23 |YW63030600000 oy 2 Mg e e 1
22 [YW69616100000 Hand screw M6x16x16 7
21 [YW690615000000 Butterily bolt GB/T 3098 Mbx!! 2
20 [YR60620000100 é’,;:gff,:“”"””‘“*ME‘”" PU pipe | 0.4
19 |YE32421600100 a0/ Ay ALTAC Assenbly | 1
18 |SBU-20-385-V-14 Collective barrel ADC12 | 1 [B¥20203807010
17 |YW06000100000 Blade ratating rod handle Plastic 1
16 |YWE1081600000 T lln ytndrieel screw 1
15 |SBU-20-385-V-07 Shut—of valve ADCI2 | 1 [B¥20203800220
14 |SBU-20-385-V-09 Sight glass crylic plate] 1 |BR90203800410
13 |SBU-20-385-V-10 Cylinter fixed prece SUS201 | 1
12 |YW80010800000 Copper muffler 1/8" Copper 2
11 |YW80081800100 i;i:f;‘{f;id;””“'h”d Assembly | 1
Cross recessed pan head scre:
10 |YW63042500000 o e i 2
9 |SBU-20-385-V-08 Shut-off plate SUS201 1
8 |BH32160380010 [$B0 105551 v-a-19 SUS201 | 1
I hi Under head
7 |YW61061600000 {g;%;:jzg?;;j';%%usis A
6 |YW6L101250000 ey M0 1
5 |SBU-20-38S-V-13 Diaphragm SUS201 1
L |SBU-20-38S-V-12 Solenoid valve fixed black SUS201 1
3 [Yw80061800200 | arpe screw connector Assembly | 3
2 |YE31255000000 Jona TELESTAPT | Aggenbly | 1
1 |Yw80061800000 el o g PPe emetor [ posembly | 1
)i ® 5 £ %K AR (K& £

HE

R SBU-20-385-V

it

B

EHARBE

SBU-20-38S-V-ALL

IE:
=Rk

Egd

E&E

EBA

i

W

SHIN,

ERERMERAERAR
Shini Plastics Technologies, Ine.

KEEXR

ki




|cnumu-uamr| Drpngblower pover | Heatr pover

F“"’"""’“"l Hoie Ver.

[ 15KW [ 0.12KW [ 39KW [ 80L [ VerD
oo 000
D 13 | SBU-20-38S-V-A-ALL Shut-of f suction box Assenbly| 1
& 12 | SCD-230U/120H-D-ALL | 3-way diaphragm valve Assembly| 1
° - 11 | YR10080000300 [Fiter hopper fastener SAL-806-A-49 rubber] Assembly| 1
3 10 | YR50127000000 Fitter ADC1 ext.126xinner 70xH254mm| Assenbly| 1
1 @' 9 | YW09675100000 Small star nut 5/16 Assenbly| 2
8 | BR90120500010 Filter hopper cover SD-120H-ALL-05| PC 1
H 7 | YR10120400000 Filter fastener SD-120H-ALL-04  |Assembly| 1
I 6 | YR50708000200 Filter SAL-00/800G fastener silica gelfAssenbly | 1
— 5| BM30042000050 Shini blower RB-420 pssentty | 1
4 | BMA0338000850 Blower 3 Assenbly | q
1069 3 | BH70803900250 Pipe heater SHD-80U3SKWI3okay_|Assenbly| 1
2 | YR&0120300000 3-in-1 anti-dust plastic screen GRNIZ0-30(22) | Assenbly| 1
1 | YM60121206400 Exhaust fan 1x120M/24V/50/60HZ plastic screerf Assenbly | 1
No. Material number Name Mat. | Num | Rem
Dra. ver. | o [Tife  gp gy Draidng Ho. Scale| 5 [aty. | 1
Desi. Drying Loader SDL-80U-ALL = -@ Mat.
hoP- e
Surface Reg.
Check Y SHIN ﬁﬁgﬁuw&ﬁﬁm’l}ﬂ urface Req,
Mark| Before Mod. | After Mod. |Mod.by | Date | App. Date | 2016 | > Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | Nat. "0~|




3

53

| 25 |YW63040600000 Cross sockef pan head screw GB/T-818 MLx6-Longzine 2
! 25 24 [YR200L4800000 [O-type seal ring #48xd4 Rubber 1
23 |YR20305000000 [O-type seal ring #30x85 Rubber 1
3 22 |YW80061800000 |Adjustable air pipe connector ASL6-1/8 [ Assembly| 2
: ~ 21 |YE31125010000 Cylinder MBL25x50-U(AIRTAC) 1
T 20 [SAL-910G-A-07 |[Solenoid valve fixed piece SPCC1.2 | 1
: 19 [YE32421600100  [Solenoid valve 4V210-06 220V Assembly| 1
| 18 |YW63042500000 [cross socket pan head screw GB/T-8% Mix25-Langzine 2
17 |BR40230700010  [Upper cover SCD-230U/120H-D-07 YL112 1
16 |BH10906000110 Height increased iron rod SAL-910G-A-06 0235A 1
17 15 |Yw80081800100 | Air pipe connector ASL8-1/8 Assembly [ 1
1 2 14 |Yw80010800000 |Muffer BSL-01 Assembly [ 2
18 13 |YW68005500000 |inner hex. flat end lock screw GB/TTTM5x5-Longzine 1
19 12 [YW80061800200 |Air pipe connector ASL6-1/8 Assembly [ 2
20 I 11 [BH13900700010  [3-way valve connector SAL-910G-A-05 6061 1
f——- -| €E97 m 10 |BL22900000320 |Air suction pipe 2 SAL-910G-A-04 SUS201 | 2
21 | - 9 |SCD-230U/120H-D-06 | 3-way valve middle flange SPHA.0 | 1
® ® 8 |BL22900000120 | Air suction pipe 1 SAL-910G-A-03 SUS201 | 1
22 7 [YR20258900000 [0-type seal ring #89x®2.5 (ext. dia.) Rubber 2
23 ﬂ 6 |BR10651200040  f-way valve diaphragm 65x12x8mm (has mould) | Assembly [ 1
5 |YwW66103200000 |Large washer A grade GB/T96 10(10.5x30x25)-Longzine] 2
L [YW64101100000 Hex. lock nut M10 (Thickness: 11mn) 1
3 [BH10090000510 Valve body 1 SAL-910G-A-01 YL112 1
2 |YW65006000000 |Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-A2-70(SUS) 6
1 [YW61062000300 |inner hex. column lock Screw G@/mMext-izs-Langzine 6
No. Material number Name Mat. Num. |Rem.
Draw. Ver. Title scp-230u/1204  [Drawing no. Scalel 5 [Num|
Desi, App. Three-way Diaphragm Valve SCD-230U/120H-D-ALL 64@- Mat [Assembly
Check by sH'N ﬁatﬁ&ﬁ&fﬁﬁlﬁﬂﬁ Surface reg.
Mark | Before Mark |After Mod. Modified by| Date |App. Date 20170206 -— Shini Plastics Techrologies, Inc.  |M3t No. |




36

A

321
36 [YW69042000200 [Cross sechet 530 head screv GB/T HTA-HA -t 1
| 35 [5BU-160-505-V-A-01] Suttion port YL112 | 1 | bomod
ﬂlr \ 34 | SBU-160-385-V-A-03| Shut-off body YL12 | 1 [borrov,
| 33 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-10| Solenoid valve fixed block SPCC2.0[ 1 |borrow|
32 [YW63042500000 [erass sacket pan haad screw GB/T-318 Mix2S-Langzine 2
«f 31 | YE32421600000 Solenoid valve 4V210-06/AC220V Air TAC Assembly | 1
7 27 28 30 [Yws9061500000 Butterfly bolt GB/T 3098 Mox1S 2
29 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-0g Suction port YL12 [ 1 |borrow|
26 28 | YW62040500000 2
24 25 s 27 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-13|Locating pin fixed base SUS201| 1 [borrow
26 | YW69461600000 Manual screw ML x6x16 1
23 25 | YW66000500000 E-washer ES 1
20 24 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-14| Spring e |1 [borron
1 23 |SBU-20-385-V-A-04| Pin Q235 | 1
22 [YW66081300000 [Flat washer 8x19x2.0 Longzine 2
21 | YE31255000000 Cylinder MAL25x50-CA-PT AirTAC Assembly | 1
20 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-11| Cylinder fixed piece SUS201| 1
29 19 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-19| Diaphragm valve $63x$10x3 SUS201| 1 [borraw
18 | YW69081500000 Butterfly bolt GB/T 3098 M8x15 2
17 | YW66061200000 [Fat aster A grade GB/T97.1 616 Lix12x16)-A2-T0(SUS| 1
30 16| YWGL060LD1000 __[Fie o ot GT6mt Werh2THS! 1
15 [ YW60081600100 Hex. bolt aB/T5783 N8xt6-129- Longzine 2
14 | SBU-20-385-V-A-03 |Discharge port sleeve SUS201| 1
13 | YW61062500500 [ r e conlar sk bad crn GB/ T103 MS.25-A2-T0ISUS) 1
[ 12 | YW66061800000 Large flat washer A GB/T96.1 6- Longzine] 1
2 11 | SBU-20-385-V-A-05 | Hopper inner washer SUS201| 1
° AN 10 [SBU-20-385-V-A-01 |Callective body YL2 |1
31 9 | SBU-20-38S-V-A-06 [Hopper bottom washer SUS201( 1
\ﬁ 8 | YW66061300000 Large flat washer A GB/T96.1 6- Longzine| 2
33 7 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-09 Shut-off port SUS201| 1 [berrov
34 6 |BH10160009710 Assenbly | 1
5 | YW6800450000 Iner hex.flat endlock screw GB/T77 MixS- Longzine 1
Tech. Reg: 4 | YW69051500000 Butterfly bolt GB/T 3098 M5x15 4
11t must reserve 0.5mm clearance between the 3 |SBU-160-385-V-A-07) Air refiling port block SUS201| 1 [borrov
\w discharge port body and the discharge port sleeve. 2_|SBU-20-38S-V-A-02 | Discharge port body Y2 | 1
1 [YW06000100000 [Cutter rofating rod (with rod ) handie Rubber | 2
No. Material number Name Mat. [Nun| Rem
Dra. Ver Title SBU-20-38S-V  [Drawing no. Scale| 14 | No. | 1
SBU-20-38S-V-A-ALL
Desi. pop. Shut-off Suction Box = | at. [Assentty
Check by ?H’N epEnmRmhARas  puxere
Mark| Before Mod. | After Mod. |Mod by | Date Date - Shin Plastics Techmologie, oc. [ at ol




|c.a,u|u--r.-| ""’m'"'l Haterpover et Vodel Ver.
[ 15KW ] 0.12KW [ 3.9Kw | 80L | VerD
O
m' |
~3 °
L 8
2
o E o
&
g
6
L
goof OO0
14 | SBU-20-385-V-A-ALL |Shut-off suction box Assembly] 1
& 13 | SCD-230U7120H-D-ALL | 3-way diaphragn valve Assenbly| 1
° bt 12 | YR10080000300 [Flter hopper fastener SAL-800G-A-49 rubber  fAssembly| 1
@ =) 11 | YR50127000000 Filter ADC1 ext.126xinner 70xH254mm | Assembly] 1
H 10 | YW09675100000 Small star nut 5/16 Assenbly| 2
9 | BR90120500010 Filter hopper cover SD-120H-ALL-05 | pC 1
$ 8 | YR10120400000 Filter fastener SD-120H-ALL-04 hssenbly| 1
I T | YR50708000200 Filter SAL-700/800G fastener silica gel |Assembly| 1
= 6 | BM30042000050 Shini blower RB-420 [Assembly | 1
5 | BY90106600050 Heatless Dehunidifying Dryer HAD-0106-06-1 [Assembly| 1
1063 4 | BM40338000850 Blower 3 hesently| 1
3 | BH70803900250 Pipe heater SHD-B0UI3.9KW) 30400V JAssembly| 1
2 | YRL0120300000 3-in-1 anti-dust plasic scroen GNIA-12)  |Plastics | 1
1| YM60121206400 Exhaust fan WZCH/ZAV/50/OHZ plasic screen_[hssendly [ 1
No. Material number Name Mat. |Num |Rem
Dra. ver. | 0 [ TMe spi_gourp "'awi"!":m DAL Scate| 115 [ aty.| 1
~80U-HD-
Desi. Drying Loader E}.@. Mat.
App. ——
Check by Surface R
ec SH’N ESERBERGERAR %
Mark| Before Mod. | After Mod. |Mod.by | Date | App. Date | 2016 | wamP Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. Mar.Nn.l




346

25 |YW6304L0600000 Cross socket pan head screw GB/T-818 Mbx6-Longzine 2
24 |YR20044800000 |O-type seal ring #48xd4 Rubber 1
23 [YR20305000000 [0-type seal ring $30x¢5 Rubber [ 1
22 |Yw80061800000 |[Adjustable air pipe connector ASL6-1/8 [ Assembly| 2
21 |YE31125010000 Cylinder MBL25x50-U(AIRTAC) 1
20 [SAL-910G-A-07 [Solenoid valve fixed piece SPCC12 | 1
19 [YE32421600100  [Solenoid valve 4V210-06 220V Assembly| 1
18 |YW63042500000 |cross socket pan head screw GB/T-818 M4x25-Longzine 2
17 [BR40230700010  [Upper cover SCD-230U/120H-D-07 YL112 1
16 |BH10906000110 Height increased iron rod SAL-910G-A-06 0235A 1
15 [YW80081800100 Air pipe connector ASL8-1/8 Assembly | 1
14 |YwW80010800000 [Muffer BSL-01 Assembly | 2
13 |YW68005500000 [Inner hex. flat end lock screw GB/T77 M5x5-Longzine 1
12 [YW80061800200 [ Air pipe connector ASL6-1/8 Assembly [ 2
11 [BH13900700010  [3-way valve connector SAL-910G-A-05 6061 1
=4 10 [BL22900000320  [Air suction pipe 2 SAL-910G-A-04 SUS201 | 2
- 9 |SCD-230U/120H-D-06 | 3-way valve middle flange SPH4.0 | 1
8 |BL22900000120 Air suction pipe 1 SAL-910G-A-03 SUS201 | 1
T |YR20258900000 [0-type seal ring $89x92.5 (ext. dia.l Rubber 2
6 |BR10651200040  |i-way valve diaphragm 65x12x8mm (has mauld) | Assembly | 1
5 |YW66103200000 |Large washer A grade GB/T96 10(10.5x30x2.5)-Longzine} 2
4 |YW64101100000 Hex. lock nut M10 (Thickness: t1mn) 1
3 [BH10090000510 Valve body 1 SAL-910G-A-01 YL112 1
2 |YW65006000000 |Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-A2-T0(SUS) 6
1 [YW61062000300  [inner hex. column lock Screw G/Tio1 Me-us-Longzine 6
INo. Material number Name Mat. | Num. [Renm.
Draw. Ver. Tile cp-p30u/120H  |Drawing no. Scalel 15 [Num|
Desi. App. Three-way Diaphragm Valve SCD-230U/120H-D-ALL E-@- Mat [Assembly
Check by SHINJ £25rsunssmn oo
Mark| Before Mark |After Mod. Modified by| Date |App. Date| 20170206 | w2 Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.  |at No, |




4
324 3
e 36 [YW69042000000 [ st mrvstsews 1 i it 1
35 |SBU-160-50S-V-A-01| Suction port YL112 | 1 | borrod
ﬂr \ | 34 |sBU-160-385-V-A-03[ Shut-of f body YL112 | 1 [borrow
| 33 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-10| Solenoid valve fixed block SPCC2.0| 1 | borrow]
32 | YW63042500000 socket 418 Nx25-L. 2
~ _NL/ \M— 31 | YE32421600000 Solenoid valve 4V210-06/AC220V AWTAC | Assembly | 1
5 27 28 30 | YW69061500000 Butterfy belt GB/T 3098 M6x15 2
ﬁ | 29 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-09 Suction port YL112 | 1 | borrow
26 28 | YW62040500000 z
s j \ 27 [SBU-160-38S-V-A-13[Locating pin fixed base SUS201| 1 |borrow
26 [YW69L61600000 Manual screw Mbx6x16 1
23 25 [YW66000500000 E-washer E5 1
22 24 | SBU-160-385-V-A-14] Spring et | 1 [dorov
23 [SBU-20-38S-V-A-04| Pin 0235 | 1
22 [YW66081900000 |Fla washer 8x19x2.0 Longzine 2
21 | YE31255000000 Cplinder MAL25x50-CA-PT AirTAC | Assembly | 1
20 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-11| Cylinder fixed piece SUS201| 1
19 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-19|Diaphragm valve $63x$10x3 SUS201| 1 [barraw
29 18 | YW69081500000 Butterfly bolt GB/T 3098 M8x15 2
17 | YW66061200000 [Fat washer A grade GB/TS7.1 6(6.4x12x16)-A2-TD(SUS) 1
30 T6 | YW6L060401000 __|Fhmet e ko o T Mo rHts1 i
15 | YW60081600100 Hex. bolt G8/T5783 MBx16-12.9- Longzine 2
14 |SBU-20-385-V-A-03 port sleeve SUS201| 1
13 | YW61062500500 [P hx. et sk headsrew GB/ T70.3 M25-A2-0ISUS) 1
BB !: 12 | YW66061800000 Large flat washer A GB/T96.1 6- Longzing 1
11 | SBU-20-38S-V-A-05 | Hopper inner washer SUS201| 1
° A 10 | SBU-20-385-V-A-01 | Collective body YL12 | 1
31 9 |SBU-20-38S-V-A-06 |Hopper bottom washer SUS201| 1
v 8 | YW66061300000 Large flat washer A GB/T96.1 6- Longzine] 2
7 [SBU-160-38S-V-A-09 Shut-off port SUS201| 1 [borrow
34 33 6 [BH10160009710 Assembly | 1
5 |[YW6800450000 Inner hex. lat end lock screw GB/ T77 Méx5- Longzine 1
Tech. Regs 4 | YW89051500000 BuHterfly bolt GB/T 3098 M5x15 L
A1t must reserve 0.5mm clearance between the 3 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-07 Air refilling port block SUS201| 1 |[borrow
\ﬁ discharge port body and the discharge port sleeve. 2 |SBU-20-38S-V-A-02 | Discharge port body yuz | 1
1 [YW06000100000 Cutter rotating red (with rod ) handie Rubber | 2
No. Haterial nunber Name Mat. |Num| Rem
Dra Ver. Title SBU-20-38S-V  Prawing no. Scale| 1:4 | No. | 1
SBU-20-38S-V-A-ALL
Desi. Ao, Shut-off Suctian Box @) |at, [ssemny
Check by "S‘H’N EREReARRERaT  pUliere
Mark| Before Mod. | After Mod. |Mod.by | Date Date - Shini Plastics Techmologies, Inc. [ Vat No|




“x“Indicates the items that may be damaged;

Please confirm the version numher of the instruction manual before
placing an order to purchase spare parts, so as fo ensure that the
material number of spare parts is consistent with the physical one

i e -

hEgAok BARAE FRARSE

Leli iy AR

AIREE

g [Conveying blover pawer| Orying blaver poer | Regen. heater power | Heat muulsted eppar capaciy | Madsl version

02m/min 1.5KW

J2KW 3KW 120L VerE

-
=
16
5
20 | BY20006004150 Euro single vacuum hopper SHR-6U(4PIN)  [Assembly | 1
STandard single phor: B
19| BY20000602350 cecower SVLALIEN | [pssemly| 1
18 | YR10080000300 Fahs;ener of filfer fank SAL-800G-A-49 | ccomoly| 1|
cuher
17 | YR50127000000 Filter ADCText 126x nner 70x HZS4mm Assembly| 1 *
16 | YW09675100000 Small box nut 5/16 Assembly| 2
15 | YR40120000100 Filter tank cover 50-120H-ALL-06 PC 1 *
14 | YR10120400000 Fastener of filter tank SD-120H-ALL-04  |Assembly| 1
13 | YR50708000200 Filter SAL-700/800G silical gel fastener  |Assembly| 1 *
12 | YW00B16100000 Door lack (MS816-1blk with key) Assembly| 1
n SCD-120U/80H-A-ALL Hopper assembly Assembly| 1 [Borrowed
10 | BA20002000610 Screw thread 2HP-3HP-5HP-B-06 Assembly| 2
p 9 | BM30042000250 Shini blower RB-420 A hssenbly| |
=
| 8 SCD-230U/120H-D-ALL |3-way diaphragm valve Assembly| 1 [Borrowed
7 1 YR10251000000 :\Lgsexrhaus? pipe fastener SHD-25/100 Rubber 1
6 | BML0338000850 Bloyer 3 Assembly| 1
5 | YW09005800000 buckle SDP-058(SUS30L) 2
L4 BH70123900150L Pipe heater SHD-120U13 9KW)3400V Assembly| 1
3 | SBU-20-38S-V-ALL Shut-of f suction box Assembly| 1
35in-T dusT-proof plast
2 | YR40120300000 GR‘Q\ZO—H;OHZC?;) plastie sireen Plastic 1
1 YMﬁOWZ“ZOEAOO ;x::'ftnsn 12x12CM/24V/50/60HZ with Assembly 1
i i % 4 # LR s 4F 33
HE K| t  |FE spLoizou-rp L0 DAL IR R
wir B BABRTRERAE — & ur|
= /
v SHINI £2raesmezrss J50—
FRiE Ew ERE EBA HH | ¥ HH | 20230616 = Shini Plastics Technologles, Inc. | Jy#.2 ,




g

1 12 13 Dﬁ? 30 |SCD-120U/80H-A-06 | Ar exhaust pipe SUs201 1
L g 29 YWGSOOGGOOOOO T::qr;::zgnn flat end set screw GB/T17 Mex6- 2
— B i ° j = 28 |BE90300000050 Thermarouple SD-150H/400H(3MIMY 11 Assembly 1
27 | BH10006003110 Hinge pine SAL-6U-31 SUS201 1
26 |BL02012000720 Lower hinge MHD-120U-A-11 SUS201 1
25 |YW66051200000 Flat washer A grade GB/T9715-A2-70(SUS| Ix
24 [YW60512201000 e gy e s oo/T A
& 23 |YW64000500000 Non-metal insert hexagan nut GB/TB89 1M5 Ix
22 |SCD-120U/80H-A-Q7 |Upper hinge SUS201(30) 1
21 |YW66000500000 E-type washer ES 2
20 |BL02012001020 Sight-glass MHD-120U-A-07 SUS304 1
19 |YW70008000000 Sight-glass MHD-80U-A-10 Tempering glass| 1| %
! 18 |YR10012000900 Cleaning door Fastener MHD-120U-A-12  [Red silical gel | 1
17 |YP60252000000 Epoxy glass lamnate wood Assembly 1
16 |SCD-120U/80H-A-09 |Hopper cover SUS304 1
15 |SCD-120U/80H-A-04 |Lower air suction pipe assembly Sus201 1
14 [YR10008001300 Sight-glass fastener MHD-80U-A-12  |White silical gel | 1
13 [YW66081900000 Flat washer A grade GB/T9718(9x¥6x16)- Longzine 8
12 [YW60082500100 Hexagon balt GB/T5783 MBx25-12 9 Longzine 8
11 BCD-160U/120H-A-03 [Hopper fixed plate SPCC3.0 2 |owrowes
10 |YW62051000000 ba;;g;f;;sj;{zzk;’Ha?headsu‘ew TISTHT I
9 [YW09005800000 Buckle SDP-058 SUS304 2
8 |YW62041000000 i am sie! Mot head screw JSMIT A
T [YW6L0LOT00100 Non-metal insert hexagon nutGB/T889.1 M&. A
6 |YW02003000400 Adjustable spring buckle 2
5 |SCD-120U/80H-A-02 |Heat insulated plare SUS430(0.5) 1
23 24 25 4 [Ywe1061200000 Wexrz 25 Longima. O 5
3 [BW20012000040 Aluminum square handle 120L (M) 1
2 |SCD-120U/80H-A-03 [External cleaning door Assembly 1
648 1 |SCD-120U/80H-A-(1 |Storage tank Assembly 1
RAGHIFHAE, Hl4H ‘ ‘ FEl R % 4 % R B |BE|&%
HTRAMTRELE, AAURTINAT, UARTRANH S LY -%. HE Bs| o |FE sco-1zou/son E’?S[D T LI T
ftduiintiie iy it i FERRER =1
Please confirm the versian number of the insfruction manual before placing an order to Bt % P = R(HEX
i;:;;y;s:mspwa‘;s Es:pshys:\(a:l L::nsure that the material number of spare parts is - T e A B i 3 SH’N’ ﬁ’??@;ﬁﬁ“ﬁﬁﬂﬁl‘fa s
o= ini echnologies, Inc.




357

25 1YW63040600000 (ross recessed pan head screw GB/T-818 M4xb-Longzine 2
24 |YR20044800000 |O-type seal ring @48x®L Rubber 1
23 |YR20305000000 |O-type seal ring ®30x®5 Rubber 1
727 [YW80061800000 Adjustable air pipe connector ASL6-1/8 Assembly | 2
21 |YE31125010000 Cylinder MBL25x50-U(AIRTAL) 1
20 |SAL-910G-A-07 |Solenoid valve fixed piece SPCC12 | 1
19 |YE32L21600100 Solenoid valve 4V210-06 AC24V Assembly | 1
18 | YW63042500000 |Cross recessed pan head screw GB/T-818 Mux25-Longzine 2
17 |BRL0230700010 Upper cover SCD-230U/120H-D-07 YL112 1
16 |BH109060007110 Height increased iron rad SAL-910G-A-06 Q235A 1
15 |[YwW80081800100 Air pipe connector APL8-1/8 Assembly 1
1L 1YW80010800000  |Silencer BSL-01 Assembly | 2
13 |YW68005500000 |yigic o e ene e s rer BT 1
12 IYW80061800200 Air pipe connector APL6-1/8 Assembly 2
11 |BH13900700010 3-way valve connector SAL-910G-A-05 6061 1
10 |BL22900000320 Air suction pipe 2 SAL-910G-A-04 SUS201 Vi
9 |SCD-230U/120H-D-06 |3-way valve middle flange SPH4 0 1
8 |BL22900000120 Air suction pipe 1 SAL-910G-A-03 SUS201 1
7T 1YR20258900000 O-type seal ring ®89x®2.5 (ext. dia) Rubber 2
6 [BR1065120004(0 | o ey vaive dphragn e5xTximm cover Assembly | 1
5 |YW66103200000 Large washer A grade GB/T96 10(10 5x30x2.5)-LongZine ?
L IYW64101100000 Hexagon locknut M10(thickness 11mm) 1
3 |BH10090000510 Valve 1 SAL-910G-A-01 YL112 1
2 |YW65006000000 |[Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-A2-70(SUS) 6
1 [YW61062000300  |ngnho longune 6
% f % % BB HE | 4

SCD-230U/120H

ZEBRR

i |

%

SCD-230U/120H-D-ALL
] O #k

L

EHH

ERR

ERA

HH#

20170206

e,
SHINI SEmsmmsns
Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. HEE ‘

REEX




1815

FRER:

TR R PO Smm A,
2RE<2L-Fu<2T-FRYBRLREN, WLERARRTHE,
WTEZZVEEOQSHW clearance between the shut-off port and diaphragm

2.Apply a small amount of screw tightening agent to the part <24> and <27~ to
prevent dropping during use

HABAS: Ver D

29 [SBU-20-385-V-11 15" Suction port ADC12 | 1 [BR20152000120
28 YWO7000200300 Sramlesss!eelpun(hmg(\amp 1
27 [YW61L02600100 e YoT a2t Mo 2
Flafb her A di
26 |YW63041500000 Moo tmmLongaine 2
25 [YW66081900000 Flat washer Bx19x2.0 Longzine i
24 |YW61101300200 f{fi&p"?i‘?ETSWI&S?Z;@??%‘;?? 2
23 |YW63030600000 oy 2 Mg e e 1
22 [YW69616100000 Hand screw M6x16x16 7
21 [YW690615000000 Butterily bolt GB/T 3098 Mbx!! 2
20 [YR60620000100 é’,;:gff,:“”"””‘“*ME‘”" PU pipe | 0.4
19 |YE32421600100 a0/ Ay ALTAC Assenbly | 1
18 |SBU-20-385-V-14 Collective barrel ADC12 | 1 [B¥20203807010
17 |YW06000100000 Blade ratating rod handle Plastic 1
16 |YWE1081600000 T lln ytndrieel screw 1
15 |SBU-20-385-V-07 Shut—of valve ADCI2 | 1 [B¥20203800220
14 |SBU-20-385-V-09 Sight glass crylic plate] 1 |BR90203800410
13 |SBU-20-385-V-10 Cylinter fixed prece SUS201 | 1
12 |YW80010800000 Copper muffler 1/8" Copper 2
11 |YW80081800100 i;i:f;‘{f;id;””“'h”d Assembly | 1
Cross recessed pan head scre:
10 |YW63042500000 o e i 2
9 |SBU-20-385-V-08 Shut-off plate SUS201 1
8 |BH32160380010 [$B0 105551 v-a-19 SUS201 | 1
I hi Under head
7 |YW61061600000 {g;%;:jzg?;;j';%%usis A
6 |YW6L101250000 ey M0 1
5 |SBU-20-38S-V-13 Diaphragm SUS201 1
L |SBU-20-38S-V-12 Solenoid valve fixed black SUS201 1
3 [Yw80061800200 | arpe screw connector Assembly | 3
2 |YE31255000000 Jona TELESTAPT | Aggenbly | 1
1 |Yw80061800000 el o g PPe emetor [ posembly | 1
)i ® 5 £ %K AR (K& £

HE

R SBU-20-385-V

it

B

EHARBE

SBU-20-38S-V-ALL

IE:
=Rk

Egd

E&E

EBA

i

W

SHIN,

ERERMERAERAR
Shini Plastics Technologies, Ine.

KEEXR

ki




“¥"Indicates the items that may be damaged;

Please confirm the version number of the instruction manual before
placing an order fo purchase spare parts, so as to ensure that the
material number of spare parts is consistent with fhe physical one

1632 &

8405

BARASE FRARSE Fhbpae REnNEE AIREE
[Canveying blower poyer | Drying blawer pover | Regen. heater power | Heat muated bgpercpacty | Made! versian
1.5KW 0.12KW 3.9KW 120L VerE
20 | BY20006004150 Euro single vacuum hopper SHR-6U(4PIN)  [Assembly | 1
N IS o o I
18 | YR10080000300 :j;és:er of filter ank SALB00G-A49 | ocenoy ™ 4
17 | YR50127000000 Filter ADCT ext. 126x mner 70x HzZ54mm Assembly| 1 *
16 | YW09675100000 Small box nut 5/16 Assembly| 2
15 | YR40120000100 Filter tank cover 50-120H-ALL-06 PC 1 *
14 | YR10120400000 Fastener of filter tank SD-120H-ALL-04  |Assembly| 1
13 | YR50708000200 Filter SAL-700/800G silical gel fastener  |Assembly| 1 *
12 | YW00B16100000 Door lack (MS816-1blk with key) Assembly| 1
1 | SCD-120U/80H-A-ALL  [Heat insulated happer assembly Assembly| 1
10 | BA20002000610 Screw thread 2HP-3HP-5HP-B-06 Assemtly| 2
9 | BM30042000250 Shini blower RB-420 A Assembly| 1]
8 | SCD-230U/120H-D-ALL |3-way diaphragm valve Assembly|
7 YR10251000000 Arr exhaust pipe fastener SHO-25/100 rubbier |Rubber 1
6 | BML0338000850 Blower 3" Assembly| 1
5 | YW09005800000 buckle SDP-058(SUS304) Assembly| 7
L4 BH70123900150L Pipe heater SHD-120U13 9KW)3400V Assembly| 1
3 | SBU-20-38S-V-ALL Shut-off suction box Assembly| 1
2 | YRL0120300000 e e et sereen Plastic | 1
1 YMB0121206400 ET::'L‘A(SLSn 1502CM726V7S0760RZ With hssembly| 1
i i % 4 # LR s 4F 33

R spL-120U

RARATR2RES

SDL-120U-ALL

b | 1

5 HE|

= & ||

Egd

E&E

EBA

i

SHINI

ERERMERAERAR
Shini Plastics Technologies, Ine.

KEEXR /

ki /




g

1 12 13 Dﬁ? 30 |SCD-120U/80H-A-06 | Ar exhaust pipe SUs201 1
L g 29 YWGSOOGGOOOOO T::qr;::zgnn flat end set screw GB/T17 Mex6- 2
— B i ° j = 28 |BE90300000050 Thermarouple SD-150H/400H(3MIMY 11 Assembly 1
27 | BH10006003110 Hinge pine SAL-6U-31 SUS201 1
26 |BL02012000720 Lower hinge MHD-120U-A-11 SUS201 1
25 |YW66051200000 Flat washer A grade GB/T9715-A2-70(SUS| Ix
24 [YW60512201000 e gy e s oo/T A
& 23 |YW64000500000 Non-metal insert hexagan nut GB/TB89 1M5 Ix
22 |SCD-120U/80H-A-Q7 |Upper hinge SUS201(30) 1
21 |YW66000500000 E-type washer ES 2
20 |BL02012001020 Sight-glass MHD-120U-A-07 SUS304 1
19 |YW70008000000 Sight-glass MHD-80U-A-10 Tempering glass| 1| %
! 18 |YR10012000900 Cleaning door Fastener MHD-120U-A-12  [Red silical gel | 1
17 |YP60252000000 Epoxy glass lamnate wood Assembly 1
16 |SCD-120U/80H-A-09 |Hopper cover SUS304 1
15 |SCD-120U/80H-A-04 |Lower air suction pipe assembly Sus201 1
14 [YR10008001300 Sight-glass fastener MHD-80U-A-12  |White silical gel | 1
13 [YW66081900000 Flat washer A grade GB/T9718(9x¥6x16)- Longzine 8
12 [YW60082500100 Hexagon balt GB/T5783 MBx25-12 9 Longzine 8
11 BCD-160U/120H-A-03 [Hopper fixed plate SPCC3.0 2 |owrowes
10 |YW62051000000 ba;;g;f;;sj;{zzk;’Ha?headsu‘ew TISTHT I
9 [YW09005800000 Buckle SDP-058 SUS304 2
8 |YW62041000000 i am sie! Mot head screw JSMIT A
T [YW6L0LOT00100 Non-metal insert hexagon nutGB/T889.1 M&. A
6 |YW02003000400 Adjustable spring buckle 2
5 |SCD-120U/80H-A-02 |Heat insulated plare SUS430(0.5) 1
23 24 25 4 [Ywe1061200000 Wexrz 25 Longima. O 5
3 [BW20012000040 Aluminum square handle 120L (M) 1
2 |SCD-120U/80H-A-03 [External cleaning door Assembly 1
648 1 |SCD-120U/80H-A-(1 |Storage tank Assembly 1
RAGHIFHAE, Hl4H ‘ ‘ FEl R % 4 % R B |BE|&%
HTRAMTRELE, AAURTINAT, UARTRANH S LY -%. HE Bs| o |FE sco-1zou/son E’?S[D T LI T
ftduiintiie iy it i FERRER =1
Please confirm the versian number of the insfruction manual before placing an order to Bt % P = R(HEX
i;:;;y;s:mspwa‘;s Es:pshys:\(a:l L::nsure that the material number of spare parts is - T e A B i 3 SH’N’ ﬁ’??@;ﬁﬁ“ﬁﬁﬂﬁl‘fa s
o= ini echnologies, Inc.




357

25 1YW63040600000 (ross recessed pan head screw GB/T-818 M4xb-Longzine 2
24 |YR20044800000 |O-type seal ring @48x®L Rubber 1
23 |YR20305000000 |O-type seal ring ®30x®5 Rubber 1
727 [YW80061800000 Adjustable air pipe connector ASL6-1/8 Assembly | 2
21 |YE31125010000 Cylinder MBL25x50-U(AIRTAL) 1
20 |SAL-910G-A-07 |Solenoid valve fixed piece SPCC12 | 1
19 |YE32L21600100 Solenoid valve 4V210-06 AC24V Assembly | 1
18 | YW63042500000 |Cross recessed pan head screw GB/T-818 Mux25-Longzine 2
17 |BRL0230700010 Upper cover SCD-230U/120H-D-07 YL112 1
16 |BH109060007110 Height increased iron rad SAL-910G-A-06 Q235A 1
15 |[YwW80081800100 Air pipe connector APL8-1/8 Assembly 1
1L 1YW80010800000  |Silencer BSL-01 Assembly | 2
13 |YW68005500000 |yigic o e ene e s rer BT 1
12 IYW80061800200 Air pipe connector APL6-1/8 Assembly 2
11 |BH13900700010 3-way valve connector SAL-910G-A-05 6061 1
10 |BL22900000320 Air suction pipe 2 SAL-910G-A-04 SUS201 Vi
9 |SCD-230U/120H-D-06 |3-way valve middle flange SPH4 0 1
8 |BL22900000120 Air suction pipe 1 SAL-910G-A-03 SUS201 1
7T 1YR20258900000 O-type seal ring ®89x®2.5 (ext. dia) Rubber 2
6 [BR1065120004(0 | o ey vaive dphragn e5xTximm cover Assembly | 1
5 |YW66103200000 Large washer A grade GB/T96 10(10 5x30x2.5)-LongZine ?
L IYW64101100000 Hexagon locknut M10(thickness 11mm) 1
3 |BH10090000510 Valve 1 SAL-910G-A-01 YL112 1
2 |YW65006000000 |[Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-A2-70(SUS) 6
1 [YW61062000300  |ngnho longune 6
% f % % BB HE | 4

SCD-230U/120H

ZEBRR

i |

%

SCD-230U/120H-D-ALL
] O #k

L

EHH

ERR

ERA

HH#

20170206

e,
SHINI SEmsmmsns
Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. HEE ‘

REEX




1815

FRER:

TR R PO Smm A,
2RE<2L-Fu<2T-FRYBRLREN, WLERARRTHE,
WTEZZVEEOQSHW clearance between the shut-off port and diaphragm

2.Apply a small amount of screw tightening agent to the part <24> and <27~ to
prevent dropping during use

HABAS: Ver D

29 [SBU-20-385-V-11 15" Suction port ADC12 | 1 [BR20152000120
28 YWO7000200300 Sramlesss!eelpun(hmg(\amp 1
27 [YW61L02600100 e YoT a2t Mo 2
Flafb her A di
26 |YW63041500000 Moo tmmLongaine 2
25 [YW66081900000 Flat washer Bx19x2.0 Longzine i
24 |YW61101300200 f{fi&p"?i‘?ETSWI&S?Z;@??%‘;?? 2
23 |YW63030600000 oy 2 Mg e e 1
22 [YW69616100000 Hand screw M6x16x16 7
21 [YW690615000000 Butterily bolt GB/T 3098 Mbx!! 2
20 [YR60620000100 é’,;:gff,:“”"””‘“*ME‘”" PU pipe | 0.4
19 |YE32421600100 a0/ Ay ALTAC Assenbly | 1
18 |SBU-20-385-V-14 Collective barrel ADC12 | 1 [B¥20203807010
17 |YW06000100000 Blade ratating rod handle Plastic 1
16 |YWE1081600000 T lln ytndrieel screw 1
15 |SBU-20-385-V-07 Shut—of valve ADCI2 | 1 [B¥20203800220
14 |SBU-20-385-V-09 Sight glass crylic plate] 1 |BR90203800410
13 |SBU-20-385-V-10 Cylinter fixed prece SUS201 | 1
12 |YW80010800000 Copper muffler 1/8" Copper 2
11 |YW80081800100 i;i:f;‘{f;id;””“'h”d Assembly | 1
Cross recessed pan head scre:
10 |YW63042500000 o e i 2
9 |SBU-20-385-V-08 Shut-off plate SUS201 1
8 |BH32160380010 [$B0 105551 v-a-19 SUS201 | 1
I hi Under head
7 |YW61061600000 {g;%;:jzg?;;j';%%usis A
6 |YW6L101250000 ey M0 1
5 |SBU-20-38S-V-13 Diaphragm SUS201 1
L |SBU-20-38S-V-12 Solenoid valve fixed black SUS201 1
3 [Yw80061800200 | arpe screw connector Assembly | 3
2 |YE31255000000 Jona TELESTAPT | Aggenbly | 1
1 |Yw80061800000 el o g PPe emetor [ posembly | 1
)i ® 5 £ %K AR (K& £

HE

R SBU-20-385-V

it

B

EHARBE

SBU-20-38S-V-ALL

IE:
=Rk

Egd

E&E

EBA

i

W

SHIN,

ERERMERAERAR
Shini Plastics Technologies, Ine.

KEEXR

ki




e e

[t e o] v

[ 15KW ] o18kw | 6kw | 160L [ VerD
o |
ER °
|4
13
L o - 2
Ol
5
=
13 | SBU-20-38S-V-A-ALL Shut-off suction box Assenbly| 1
12 | SCD-230U/120H-D-ALL | 3-way diaphragm valve Assembly| 1
11 | YR10080000300 JFiter happer fastener SAL-800G-A-49 rubber] Assembly| 1
10 | YR50127000000 [Filter ADC1 ext.126xinner 70xH254mm| Assemdly| 1
9 | YW09675100000 Small star nut 5/16 Assenbly| 2
8 | BR90120500010 Filter hopper cover SD-120H-ALL-05| PC 1
7 | YR10120400000 Filfer fastener SD-120H-ALL-04 _ [Assembly| 1
6 | YR50708000200 Filter SAL-700/800G fastener silica gelfAssembly| 1
5 | BM30042000050 Shini blower RB-420 Assembly [ 1
4 | BM40000450850 Blower 4" Assembly|
1065 3 | BH70230600250 Pipe haater SHD-230U(6kw)3entov|Assemdly| 1
2 | YR40120300000 3-in-1 anti-dust plastic screen GINI2-30ftxt) [ Assenbly| 1
1 | YM60121206400 Exhaust fan plastic Assenbly | 1
No. Material nunber Name Mat. | Num | Rem
Dra. Ver. THe  spL-t60u Draving No. scale| 15 [aty. |
Desi. Drying Loader SDL-160U-ALL -E)-@ Mat.
Al:)p. P
I SHINI s2sramsnmsn | oo
Mark| Before Mod. | After Mod. |Mod.by | Date | App. Date - Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. nav.un.|




351

25 |YW63040600000 Crass socket pan head screw GB/T-818 Mkxé-Longzine 2
24 [YR20044800000 [O-type sealring #48xd4 Rubber 1
23 [YR20305000000 |O-type seal ring #3095 Rubber 1
22 |Yws0061800000 [Adjustable air pipe connector ASL6-1/8 | Assembly| 2
21 | YE31125010000 Cylinder MBL25x50-U(AIRTAC) 1
20 |SAL-910G-A-07 [Solenoid valve fixed piece SPCC1.2 | 1
19 [YE32421600100  |Solenoid valve 4V210-06 220V Assembly| 1
18 [YW63042500000 |cross socket pan head screw GB/T-818 Mix25-Longzine 2
17 |BR40230700010  |Upper cover SCD-230U/120H-D-07 YL112 1
16 |BH10906000110 Height increased iron rod SAL-910G-A-06 Q235A 1
17 15 |YW80081800100 |Air pipe connector ASL8-1/8 Assembly | 1
1 2 14 [YWB0010800000 [Muffer BSL-01 Assembly [ 2
18 13 |YW68005500000 [Inner hex. flat end lack screw GB/TT7 M5x5-Longzine 1
19 12 |YWB0061800200 | Air pipe connector ASL6-1/8 Assembly | 2
alal I 11 [BH13900700010  [3-way valve connector SAL-910G-A-05 6061 1
_____ g {:H"ED, o 10_|BL22900000320__|Air suction pipe 2 SAL-9106-A-04 SUs201 | 2
| = 9 |SCD-230U/120H-D-06 3-way valve middle flange SPHL.0 1
® 8 |BL22900000120 Air suction pipe 1 SAL-910G-A-03 SUS201 | 1
7 |YR20258900000 [0-type seal ring #89x#2.5 (ext. dia.) Rubber 2
23 ﬂ 6 |BR10651200040  f+-way valve diaphragm 65x12x8mm (has mould) | Assembly | 1
5 YW66103200000 [Large washer A grade GB/T96 10(10.5x30x2.5)-Longzine} 2
L [YW64101100000 | Hex. lock nut M10 (Thickness: tinm) 1
3 |BH10090000510 Valve body 1 SAL-910G-A-01 YL112 1
2 |YW65006000000 |[Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-A2-T0(SUS) 6
1 |YW61062000300  |inner hex. column lock Screw 6B/ meas-u9-ongzne 6
INo. Material number Name Mat. | Num. |Rem.
Draw. Ver. Title scp-230u/120H  |Drawing no. Scald 15 [Num| 1
Desi. App. Three-way Diaphragm Valve SCD-230U/120H-D-ALL g @- Mat |Assembly
Check by s’H‘IN ERRRBREGERAS Surface req.
Mark | Before Mark |[After Mod. Modified by| Date [App. Date 20170206 - Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. v, Ng,|




\(A) =
w
&

321

YW69042000200 h““‘*“”"‘"”’m 1

35 | SBU-160-505-V-A-01[ Suction port YLH2 | 1 | borrou

ﬂ]r \ 34 | SBU-160-38! Shut-off body YL112 | 1 [borrow

33 [SBU-160-38 Solenoid valve fixed block SPCC2.0| 1 | borrow|
32 [ YW63042500000 818 MxZS-L 2
| 31 | YE32421600000 Solenoid valve 4V21D-06/AC220V AirTAC Assembly | 1
g 27 28 30 | YW69061500000 Butterfly bolt GB/T 3098 Méx15 2

| 29 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-09 Suction port YL112 | 1 |barrow|
26 28 | YW62040500000 P TT————— 2

24 25 2 27 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-13|Locating pin fixed base SUS201| 1 [borrow
26 | YW69461600000 Manual screw M4x6x16 1
23 25 | YW66000500000 E-washer E5 1

22 24 [ SBU-160-38S-V-A-14| Spring oot | 1 |borrow
23 | SBU-20-38S-V-A-04 | Pin 0235 | 1
22 | YW66081900000 Flat washer 8x19x2.0 Longzine 2
21 | YE31255000000 Cylinder MAL25x50-CA-PT ArTAC | Assembly | 1
20 [SBU-160-38S-V-A-11] Cylinder fixed piece SUS201| 1

19 [SBU-160-38S-V-A-19|Diaphragm valve $63x$10x3 SUSZ01| 1 [borrow
29 18_| YW69081500000 Butterfly balt GB/T 3098 MBx15 2
17 [YW66 ¥ A2-THSUS) 1
30 T6 | YW6L060L0T000 __[Fietelma skl G Tomt oAz T0S0S] 1
15 | YW60081600100 Hex. bolt Ga Longtioe 2
14 | SBU-20-38S-V-A-03 |Discharge port sleeve SUS201| 1
13 | YW61062500500 v e couner sk beadsrew GB/ T70.3 Méx25-A2-Ta{SUS) 1
BB [ 12 | YW66061800000 Large flat washer A GB/T96.1 6- Longzing 1
11 SBU-20-385-V-A-05 | Hopper inner washer SUS201| 1
° AN 10 [SBU-20-385-V-A-01 [Callective body YLz | 1
31 9 | SBU-20-38S-V-A-06 | Hopper bottom washer SUS201| 1
30 8 | YW66061300000 Large flat washer A GB/T96.1 6- Longzine| 2

33 7 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-09 Shut-off port SUS201| 1 |berrow
34 6 | BH10160009710 Assembly | 1
5 | YW6800450000 mner hex. flat end lack screw GB/TTT Mx5- Longzine 1
Tech. Reg: 4 | YW69051500000 Butterfly bolt GB/T 3098 M5x15 &

1t must reserve 0.5mm clearance between the 3 |5BU-160-385-V-A-07 Ak refiling port block SUS201] 1 |borrow
\ﬁ discharge port body and the discharge port sleeve. 2 |SBU-20-38S-V-A-02 | Discharge port bady yinz |1
1 | YWD Cutter g, Rubber 2

No. Material number Name Mat. |Num| Rem
Dra. Ver. Title SBU-20-38S-V  [Prawing na. L4 [No. | 1
SBU-20-38S-V-A-ALL
Desi. Aop. Shut-off Suction Box )»@ Mat, |Assemby
Check by §1’ N EEmmmRRNERaT  pUfaereg
Mark| Before Mod. | After Mod. | Mod.by | Date Date -_— Shini Phastics Technalogles, Inc. Mat N0|




pouer | Dryingblower paver [ Heater pover apaci Vodel Ver.
15KW 0.18KW 6KW 160L Ver.D
O |
ml |
o
L o
B
Rl
CLT: die]e]o) . 1
Nk
14 | SBU-20-38S-V-A-ALL |Shut-off suction box Assembly| 1
& 13 | SCD-230U/120H-D-ALL | 3-way diaphragm valve Assembly| 1
° S 12 | YR10080000300 Fitter hopper fastener SAL-800G-A-49 rubber [Assembly | 1
@ =) 11 | YR50127000000 [Filter ADC1 ext.126xinner 70xH254mm  [Assembly| 1
1 10 | YW09675100000 Small star nut 5/16 Assenbly| 2
9 | BR90120500010 Filter hopper cover SD-120H-ALL-05 |pC 1
s 8 | YR10120400000 Filter fastener SD-120H-ALL-04 Assembly| 1
7 | YR50708000200 Filter SAL-700/800G fastener silica gel |Assembly| 1
-ITI~ —
6 | BM30042000050 Shini blower RB-420 Assembly| 1
1086 5 | BY90206600050 Heatless Dehumidiying Dryer HAD-0206-06-1[Assembly| 1
4 | BM40000450850 Blower 4" [Assembly | 1
3 | BH70230600250 Pipe heater SHD-230U(6KW)3s400v  [Assembly| 1
2 | YR&D120300000 3-in-1 anti-dust plastic screen G232l |Plastics | 1
1 | YM60121206400 Exhaust fan ©x120M/24V/50/60HZ plastic screen  [Assembly | 1
No. Material number Name Mat. [Num [Rem
Dra. Ver. qQ Title SDL-160U Drawing No. Scalel 15 | aty. 1
. SDL-160U-HD-ALL
Desi. App. Drying Loader .E. .@. Mat.
Check by Surface Re
SHINI nsamenmss |
Mark| Before Mod. | After Mod. | Mod. by | Date | App. Date | 2016 Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | yyt, m‘|




351

25 [YW63040600000

Cross socket pan head screw GB/T-818 Méx6-Langzine

2
24 |YR20044800000 |O-type seal ring $48xpL Rubber 1
23 [YR20305000000 |O-type seal ring #30x®5 Rubber 1
22 |YW80061800000 |Adjustable air pipe connector ASL6-1/8 | Assembly| 2
21 |YE31125010000 Cylinder MBL25x50-U(AIRTAC) 1
20 [SAL-910G-A-07 |Solenaid valve fixed piece SPCC12 | 1
19 [YE32421600100  |Solenoid valve 4V210-06 220V Assembly [ 1
18 [YW63042500000 |cross socket pan head screw GB/T-818 Mx25-Longzine 2
17 |BR40230700010  |Upper cover SCD-230U/120H-D-07 YL112 1
16 |BH10906000110 Height increased iron rod SAL-910G-A-06 Q235A 1
15 [Yw80081800100 | Air pipe connector ASL8-1/8 Assembly [ 1
14 |Yw80010800000 |Muffer BSL-01 Assembly | 2
13 |YW68005500000 [Inner hex. flat end lock screw GB/TT7 M5x5-Longzine 1
12 |YWB0061800200 [ Air pipe connector ASL6-1/8 Assembly [ 2
11 |BH13900700010  [3-way valve connector SAL-910G-A-05 6061 1
10 [BL22900000320  |Air suction pipe 2 SAL-910G-A-04 SUS201 | 2
9 |SCD-230U/120H-D-06 | 3-way valve middle flange SPH4.0 | 1
8 |BL22900000120 Air suction pipe 1 SAL-910G-A-03 SUS201 1
T |YR20258900000 |0-type seal ring #89x92.5 (ext. dia.) Rubber 2
6 [BR10651200040  [i-way valve diaphragm 65x12x8mm (has meuld) | Assembly [ 1
5 |YW66103200000 |Large washer A grade GB/T96 10(10.5x30x2.5)-Longzine 2
L 1YW64101100000 Hex. lock nut M10 (Thickness: 1inm) 1
3 |BH10090000510 Valve body 1SAL-910G-A-01 YL112 1
2 [YW65006000000 [Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-A2-T0ISUS) 6
1 [YW61062000300 [inner hex. column lock SCrew GB/TIns Mex-2.3-Longzie 6
No. Material number Name Mat.  [Num. [Rem.
Draw. Ver. Title scp-230U/120  [Drawing no. Scald 15 [Num| 1
Desi. App. Three-way Diaphragm Valve S(D-2300/120H-D-ALL -5—-@- Mat [Assembly
Check by sH'N ﬁ&z*&&m&wﬁm,ﬁ\\ﬁ Surface reg.
Mark | Before Mark [After Mod. Modified by| Date |App. Date|20170206 | S Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. v No.|




36

36 | YW69042000200 Jeros smcatpom hsd crwe /1 01L-Histh-dspin 1
|35 [SBU-160-50S-V-A-01[ Suction port YL112 | 1 | borrod
_ﬁr\ 34 [sBu-teu-385 3 Shut—off body YL112 | 1 boroy
| 33 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-10 Solenoid valve fixed black SPCC2.0| 1 |borrow
32 | YW63042500000 48 WS-l 2
Y | 31 |YE32421600000 Solenoid valve 4V210-06/AL220V AIRTAC Assembly | 1
o 27 28 30 | YW69061500000 Butterfly bolt GB/T 3098 M6x15 2
| 29 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-08 Suction port YL112 | 1 | borrou}
26 28 | YW62040500000 2
24 25 27 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-13|Locating pin fixed base SUS201| 1 |berraw
26 | YW69461600000 Manual screw Mé4x6x16 1
23 25 | YW66000500000 E-washer E5 1
2P 24 | SBU-160-385-V-A-14] Spring et |1 [borrou|
23 | SBU-20-38S-V-A-04| Pin Q235 | 1
[ 22 [ YW66081900000 [Fiat washer Bx19x20 Longzine 2
21 [ YE31255000000 Cylinder MAL25x50-CA-PT ArTAU | Assembly | 1
| 20 [SBU-160-38S-V-A-T1| Cylinder fixed piece SUS201] 1
19 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-19[Diaphragm valve $63x#10x3 SUS201| 1 |borrow
29 18 | YW69081500000 Butterfly bolt GB/T 3098 M8x15 2
17_| YW66061200000 ToISUS) 1
30 16 [YW64060601000 [P s ot Gt s T 1
15 [ YW60081600100 Hex. bolt GB/T5763 M8x¥-12.9- Langzine 2
14 [SBU-20-38S-V-A-03 | Discharge port sleeve SUs201| 1
13 | YW61062500500 [ rer b, comter sk bad strew 6B/ T70.3 M6X2S-A2-TRISUS) 1
O 12|y Large flat washer A GB/196.1 6- Longzing 1
- 11 | SBU-20-385-V-A-05 | Hopper inner washer SUS201] 1
[ BN, 10 [SBU-20-385-V-A-01 | Collective body YLz | 1
31 9 | SBU-20-385-V-A-06 [Hopper bottom washer Sus201| 1
32 8 | YW66061300000 Large flat washer A GB/T96.1 6- Longzine| 2
33 7| SBU-160-38S-V-A-09 Shut-off port SUS201| 1 |borrow|
34 6 _[BH10160009710 Assembly | 1
5 [YW6800450000 ner he. flak endlock srew GB/TT7 M5~ Longzine 1
Tech g L |y Buttertly bolt GB/T 3098 M5x15 A
11t must reserve 0.5mm clearance between the 3 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-07] Air refilting port block SUS201| 1 |borrow
35 discharge port bady and the discharge port sleeve. 2 |SBU-20-38S-V-A-02 | Discharge port body yinz |1
1 |Yw 100 Rubber | 2
No. | Material number Name Mat. |Nun| Rem
Dra. Ver. Title SBU-20-38S-V rm’i" no. Scale| 1:4 | No. 1
SBU-20-38S-V-A-ALL
Desi. Aop. Shut-off Suction Box =1 @ |Mat. [assentty
Check by ?H ’ N pemnamBRERAg | pufiere
Mark| Before Mod. | After Mod. | Mod. by | Date Date — Shini Phastics Technologles, Inc. Mat Nﬂl




| Drying biowar |u.¢..,¢.,.w...| Required flow | Tnlet air pipe | Return ai pipe |m-m~uvr| Model version

Tonverig
blaver pover
1.5KW

[ 0.2KW | 6KW [05m’/min| 3inch | 3inch [ 230L | VerD
Al
a
L o
ONN
L
13
6 71 8 9 0 1
. 13 | BY20001240150 e recinr 1
H 12_| BY20012004350 Eure vacuun hopper receiver SHR- TP [Assenbly] 1
| YR10080000300 Fier baret fstener SAL-900G-A-49 rutber_[Rssembly 1
10 | YR50127000000 [Filter ADC1 ext. 126xinner 70x H 54nm __ [Assenbly] 1
9 | YW09675100000 Small nut 5/16 Assembly| 2
N = 8_| BR90120500010 Fter barrelcover SO-OH-AL05__ [PC_| 1
7| YRID120400000 Filer barrel fastener SD-fI0H-ALL-04_[pssentf 1
H 6 | YR50708000200 Filker SAL-100/8006 fastener rubber silica ge 1
i 5 | BM30042000050 Shini blower RB-420 Assembly 1
° 4 | BM400D0450850 Blower & pssembly] 1
3| BHT0230600250 Pipe heater SHO-230UGKWBAOY__ [Assembty 1
2 YR40120300000 3-in-1anti-dust plastic screen GRM0-30lx2l | Plastics] 1
1 | YM60121206400 Jhoust fan (120N 2AVAC/SUAOHZ vithplastic sreen [Assembly 1
a2 R 5 4 # # RIREE
e L e w SDL-230U-ALL Uh|ve KB| ¢
Rit # THRERES e =@
PN
L] * SHINI £2rrsansanan REER
wi| EBH g5 | ERA | BY |98 B - Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %’H?‘l




10
1 i 25 |YW63040600000 [Cross socket pan head screw GB/T-81B Mix6-Longzine 2
: 24 |YR20044800000 |O-type sealring 948xph Rubber | 1
12 23 [YR20305000000 [0-type seal ring 930x@5 Rubber | 1
22 |Yw8s0061800000 |Adjustable air pipe cannector ASL6-1/8 Assembly| 2
21 |YE31125010000 Cylinder MBL25x50-U(AIRTAC) 1
—- - —= 20 [SAL-910G-A-07 |[Solenoid valve fixed piece SPCC12 | 1
13 19 [YE32421600100  [Solenoid valve 4V210-06 220V Assembly| 1
14 18 |YW63042500000 [cross socket pan head screw GB/T-818 Mix25-Longzine 2
15 16 17 |BR40230700010  |Upper cover SCD-230U/120H-D-07 YL112 1
16 |BH10906000110 Height increased iron rod SAL-910G-A-06 0235A 1
17 15 |Yw80081800100 |Air pipe connector ASLB-1/8 Assembly [ 1
14 |YwW80010800000 |Muffer BSL-01 Assembly | 2
18 13 |YW68005500000 [inner hex. flat end lock screw GB/TTT M5x5-Longzine: 1
19 12 |YW80061800200 |Air pipe tonnector ASL6-1/8 Assembly [ 2
20 alal 11 [BH13900700010 _ [3-way valve connector SAL-910G-A-05__ | 6061 | 1
= -| 10 [BL22900000320 [Air suction pipe 2 SAL-910G-A-04 SUS201 | 2
21 9 [scD-230U/120H-D-06 | 3-way valve middle flange SPHL.0 | 1
22 ® ® 8 [BL22900000120 Air suction pipe 1 SAL-910G-A-03 SUS201 | 1
7 |YR20258900000 [0o-type seal ring #89x#2.5 (ext. dia.) Rubber 2
23 ﬂ 6 |BR10651200040  J-way valve diaphragm 65x12x8mm (has nould) | Assembly | 1
5 |YW66103200000 |Large washer A grade GB/T96 10(10.5x30x2.5)-Longzine] 2
4 [YW6L4101100000 [ Hex. lock nut M10 (Thickness: tin) 1
3 [BH10090000510 Valve body 1SAL-910G-A-01 YL112 1
2 |YW65006000000 [Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-A2-T0(SUS) 6
1 |YW61062000300  |inner hex. column lock Screw 6/Tm1mer-129-Lagzne [
INo. Material number Name Mat. Num. |Rem.
Draw. Ver. Title scp-230u/1204  [Drawing no. Scald 15 [Num| 1
Desi| App. Three-way Diaphragm Valve SCD-230U/120H-D-ALL g@» Mat [Assembly
Check by ?HIN' ﬂalﬁaﬂ&ﬂﬁﬁ’&ﬁ Surface req.
Mark| Before Mark [After Mod. Modified by| Date [App. Date|20170206 | P Shini Ptastics Technologes, Inc.  [vaf No |




34

10 40 | YW62040500000 [Large crass socket flat head screw JISHH HkxS-Longzine 2
324 7 39 [SBU-160-385-V-A-13 Locating pin fixed base SUS201] 1
S 38 | YW69461600000 Manual screw Mbx6x16 1
/_ 37 |YW66000500000 E-washer E5 1
| 36 [SBU-160-385-V-A-14] Spring 65Mn | 1
[ 35 [SBU-160-38S-V-A-15| pin Qz35 | 1
8 34 | YW69042000200 Pamw-uwunmw.zu-ﬁ- 1

33 | SBU-160-505-V-A-D1[Suction port YL12 1| borraw
7 32 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-D3 Shut-off body YL12 1
39 40 31 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-10| Solenaid valve fixed block SPCC2.0| 1
I3 30 [YW63042500000 Cross socket pan head screw GB/T-818 Hix25-Longaine 2
38 29 |YE32421600000 [Solenaid valve LV210-06/AC220V AIFTAC Assembly | 1
5 28 | YW69061500000 Buttertly bolt GB/T 3098 M6xS 2
36,37/35 C j 27 |SBU-160-385-V-A-05|Suction port Yoz |1
[ 26 |VE31255000000 ARTAC cylinder MAL-CA 2550 Assembly | 1
3 25 |SBU-160-385-V-A-11|Cylinder fixed piece SUS201 | 1
24 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-19| Diaphragm #63x$10x3 SUS201 | 1
2 23 | YW66061200000 Flat vasher A grade GB/T97.1 6(6.4x12x16)-A2-T0ISUS) 1
22 |YW64060401000 oo full mefal bex. bk net GB/ T6104 M6-A2-TOISUSI 1
21 |YW60081600100 Hex. bolt GB/T5783 Mxt6-48- Lengzine 2
20 |SBU-160-385-V-A ge port sleeve SUS201 | 1
27 19 |YW61062500500 her. s 1
18 |YW6606180000D Large flat washer A GB/T96.1 §- Longzine 1
28 17_|SBU-160-38S-V-A-17| Hopper inner washer Sus201 | 1
16 |SBU-160-385-V-A-01| Collective bady YL112 1
15 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-18| Hopper battom washer SUS201 | 1
29 14 | YW66061300000 Large flat washer A GB/T96.1 6- Longzine 2
[ 13 |SBU-160-385-V-A-09| Shut-off port SUS201 | 1
Sy 12 |BH10160009710 Ant-loose nut M1Dc.2504 lock M SBU-160-305-V-A-21 Asserbly | 1
° - 11 [YW6800450000 I bex. fat endLock scew GB/T77 MéxS- Langzine 1
10 [YW6905150000D Butterfly bolt GB/T 3098 M5x15 4
w 9 [SBU-160-385-V-A-(Q7| Air refilling part block SUS201 | 1
8 | YW09051600100 Star rod 5/16(SBU-160-38S-V-22) 2
31 T | YW69051600000 Butterfly cap 5/16" 2
6 | YW66081900000 Flat washer 8x19x2.0- Longzine 6
5 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-02 Discharge port yuz |1
Tech. Reg: L | YW6L Hex. nut GB/T6170 M8~ Longzine 2
32 11t must reserve 0.5mm clearance between the 3 [y 100 [Hex belt GB. 88-Longzine 2
33 discharge port body and the discharge port sleeve. 2 [yw 1 ing Plastics | 2
1 |YW6608190000D Flat vasher 8x19x2.- Langzine 2

No. Material nunber Name Mat. [Num| Rem

Dra. Ver. Title SBU-160-385-V  [Prawing no. Scale[114 [ No. [ 1

- SBU-160-38S-V-A-ALL poe—
Desi. App. Shut-off Suction Box = @ Mat. | Assembly
Check by ?H’N EsammREnaRan  pUiers
Mark| Before Mod. | After Mod. | Mod.by | Date | App. Date -— Shini Pastics Technologies, Inc. Mat N0|




Conveying
blovar powar

| ""f:,:,"" |-..n...=.-w..r| Required flow | et air pipe | Return ai pipe |,,,,.,..,,,,‘.,| ‘Model version

[15Kw

[ 012KW | 6KW

[05m¥/min] 3inch |

3inch

[ 230L | VerD

1632

14 | BY20001240150 [Standard shgle photosensor hopper recever svik-ouupM_[Assemdlyl |
. 13 | BY20012004350 iro racom bopperresver SHR-A2UPNI pssematy] 1
H 12 | YR ter ‘SAL-800G-A-49 rubber hssembly| 1
11 | YR50127000000 Filter ADC1 ext. 126xinner 70x H 254mm [rssemblyf 1
10 | YW09675100000 Small nut 5/16 rssembly| 2
9 | BR90120500010 Filter barrel cover SD-120H-ALL-05 PC 1
b = 8 | YR10120400000 Fite barel festener SD-QUA-ALL06___[hssembl| 1
7 | YR50708000200 Flter SAL-100/800G fastener rubber silkagel  [Assemblf 1
H 6 | BM30042000050 Shini blower RB-420 Jassemby| 1
. 5 | BY90035600050 Heatless regenerative air dryer HAD-0356-06-1] Assembly) 1
° 4| BM40D00450850 Blover 4" Jrssancy] 1
3 | BH70230600250 Pipe heater SHD-230LISKW)30400V Assenbl| 1
2 | YR40120300000 3-in-1 anti-dust plastic screen GRMIZ0-3012x12) | Plastics | 1
1 | YM60121206400 [Exhaust fan LI20N/24VAC/S0/60HZ vith lastic scremn  [Assembly| 1
5% R 5 4 * L B9 4 Ch
] 33 S i Wi [ s [3E|
it B R T SDL-230U-HD-ALL ‘E"‘@' =
X * SHINJ te3reanssncn HEER
K| EwE ERE EMA | B8 |¥%E ZE) - Shinl Plastes Technologes, Inc. %ﬁgl




10
1 i 25 |YW863040600000 [Cross socket panhead screw GB/T-818 Max6-Longzine 2
: 2L |YR20044800000 |O-type seal ring 948xd4 Rubber 1
12 23 |YR20305000000 |0-type seal ring $30x#5 Rubber | 1
22 |Yw80061800000 [Adjustable air pipe connector ASL6-1/8 | Assembly| 2
21 [YE31125010000 Cylinder MBL25x50-U(AIRTAC| 1
— - ——= 20 |SAL-910G-A-07 [Solenoid valve fixed piece SPCC12| 1
13 19 |YE32421600100  |Solenoid valve 4V210-06 220V Assembly| 1
14 18 [YW63042500000 cross socket pan head screw GB/T-818 Mix25-Longzine 2
15 16 17 |BR40230700010  |Upper cover SCD-230U/120H-D-07 YL112 1
16 |BH10906000110 Height increased iron rod SAL-910G-A-06 Q235A 1
15 |Yw80081800100 | Air pipe connector ASL8-1/8 Assembly [ 1
1 2 14 |Yws0010800000 |Muffer BSL-01 Assembly [ 2
13 |YW68005500000 |inner hex. flat end lock screw GB/T17 M5xS-Langzine| 1
12 |YWB0061800200 | Air pipe connector ASL6-1/8 Assembly [ 2
| 11 |BH13900700010  |3-way valve connector SAL-910G-A-05 6061 1
-| -+H- |- XN 10 |BL22900000320 |Air suction pipe 2 SAL-910G-A-D4 SUS201 | 2
| - 9 |SCD-230U/120H-D-06 | 3-way valve middle flange SPHL.0 | 1
8 [BL22900000120 Air suction pipe 1 SAL-910G-A-03 SUS201 | 1
7 |YR20258900000 [0-type seal ring #89x#2.5 (ext. dia.) Rubber 2
6 [BR10651200040  [s-way valve diaphragm 65x12xBmm thas moutd) | Assembly [ 1
5 |YW66103200000 [Large washer A grade GB/T96 10(105x30x2.5)-Langzine 2
L |YW64101100000 | Hex. lock nut M10 (Thickness: tinm) 1
3 |BH10090000510  |Valve body 1SAL-910G-A-01 YL112 1
2 |YW65006000000 [Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-A2-T0(SUS) 6
1 |YW61062000300 |inner hex. column lock Screw @/T1Mea0-123-Longzine 6
INo. Material number Name Mat. | Num. |Rem.
Draw. Ver, Title scp-230u/1204  [Drawing no. Scale 15 [Num| 1
Desi. App. Three-way Diaphragm Valve SCD-230U/120H-D-ALL 6@- Mat JAssembly

b P ¥
Check y sH'N ﬁa‘ﬁmﬁ!mé}ﬁ Surfa:e req,|
Mark | Before Mark [After Mod. Modifiedby| Date |App. Date| 20170206 | s> Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. vt No.|




/LU [%0 [YWs20k0500000 | 2
323 39 [SBU-T60-385-V-A-T3|Tocafing ph fied base SUS201| 1
9 38 | YW69461600000 Manual screw Méx6x16 1
L 37 |YWE6000500000 | E-washer E5 1
[ 36 [ SBU-160-38S-V-A-14| Spring 65Mn | 1
[ 35 [SBU-160-385-V-A-15|pin Q235 | 1
8 34 | YW69042000200 [ross sacket pan head screw GB/T 50Tk -Hixzt-Longene 1
I 33 | SBU-160-50-V-A-01[Suction port YL12_ [ 1 | borrow
7 32 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-03 Shut -off bady YLz [ 1
39 40 31 [SBU-160-38S-V-A-10[ Solenoid valve fixed block SPCC2.0[ 1
! 6 30 [ YW63042500000 __|cross socket pan head screw GB/T-818 Mixz5-Longne 2
38 29 |YE32421600000 [Soteneit valre $YZ0-06/ACZI0V ATAC Asserdly | 1
5 28 | YW69061500000 Butterly bolt GB/T 3038 MexTS 2
36 37/%5 C j T 1SBU-160-385 VA P AT
26 | YE31255000000 ARTAC cylinder MAL-CA 25x50 Assenbly | 1
3 25 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-11 |Cylinder fixed piece SUS201 [ 1
24 [SBU-160-385-V-A-15| Diap SUs201 | 1
1 2 23|y Far 1 l6.4x12x16-AZ-T0ISUS) 1
22 | YW6L060401000 | +hwensseuos ok o/ Totese-az-osust 1
21 [YW60081600100 Hex. bol GB/TS103 Mexle-h4- Longaine 2
20 [SBU-16D-385-V-A ge port sleeve 5Us201 [ 1
27 19 |y AZ-THSUS) 1
18 | YW66061800000 Large flat washar A GB/T9%6.1 6- Longzine 1
28 17| SBU-160-38S-V-A-17 | Hopper inner washer SUS201 [ 1
6| SBU-160-38S-V-A-01| Collective body v | 1
5_|SBU-160-38S-V-A-18| Happer bottom washer SUS201 | 1
29 T4 |YW66061300000 [ Large fla washer A GB/196.1 6- Langzine 2
o 5 TSBU-160-385 V- A-03] Shaf-sfFport ARTIE
By 12_|BH10160009710 Anti-loose nut HI0w1251Mé ock el SBU-160-385-V-A-21 Assenbly | 1
. [ 11 YW6800450000 e bt el GB/T77 Ni- Longzine 1
10 |YW69051500000 Butferfly balt GB/T 3098 MSx15 4
30 9 [SBU-16D-38S-V-A-07| Air refilling part block SUS201 | 1
8| YW09051600100 Star rod 5/16(SBU-160-385-V-22) 2
31 7_| YW69051600000 Butterfly cap 5/16" 2
6_| YW66081300000 Flaf washer x13x2.0- Longzine B
5| SBU-160-385-V-A-07| Discharge port YLz | 1
Tech. Req: L [YWsd Hex. nut GB/T5170 MB- Longzine 2
32 11t must reserve 0.5mm clearance between the 3 (Y 1 [Hex. gzl 2
33 discharge port body and the discharge port sleeve. 2 |yw 1 Yhandle Plastics | 2
1_|YW66081900000 Flat washer 8x19x20- Longzine 2
No. | Material nuber Name Mat._|Nom | Rem
Dra. Ver. Title SBU-160-385-V D"g;‘a ":60 185V AALL Scale[ 14 [ No. | 1
Desi. App. Shut-off Suction Box ‘E}»-@' Mat, | Assembly
Check by /S‘F” N EETMBREASEAT  PUTered
Mark| Before Mod. | After Mod. | Mod.by | Date | App. Date e — Shini Plastcs Technologies Ine. | Mat No|




[ saires, | PoroaBee T iestngcasepover | Roqureation | iatairpne | Retunaippe | oveatemroputy | Hose versim

[ 15Kw | 018KW [ 12KW [a.6m’/min| 3inch | 2.5inch | 300L [ VerD

17_| BY20001240150 R —— 1
16| BY20012004350 T — 1
15 JYw06203100200 Doer hinge (L 203-1(right] 2
14 |BH70301200150 Pipe heater (12kw) 1
13 |YM60121206400 Exhaust fan 12x12CM/24VA 1
12 |SCD-230U/120H-D-ALL | Three way diaphragm valve 1
11 JYW80000400300 Copper silencer BSL-04 Assently 1
10 |YW63064500000 RS 2
9 IBR90120500010 Js0-120H-ALL-05-0 fitter hopper cover | PC 2
8 |YR50203000100 Filter SD-200/300 Large Assenbly 1
7 |YR50708000100 Filter SAL-700/800G Assembly 1
6 |BY10030000550 Ero heat insulated hopper DH-3000 | Assersly 1
5 |BML40538000850 Blower 5" Asserbly 1
4 JYw03000300200 Hovable castor Assently 3
3 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-ALL | Shut-off suction box Assenbly 1
2 |BM30042000050 Conveying blower (2HP) Assambly 1
1 1YW03000300000 Brake castor Assenbly 3
)ikl i 2 % % R | BE| £ %
% ®A oprou |EF ol | 125 |BE| 1
% RAFRTEERES SDL-300U-A-ALL ‘E‘@' HE
* ERERmARH AR | FEER
= SHINI 5555 iy
B Erw FUE ERA | 28 |wE B Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | 4 *;}%|




10
1 2 i 25 [YW63040600000 Cross socket pan head screw GB/T-818 Mux6-Longzine 2
i 8 2L [YR20044800000 [O-fype seal ring 9LBxd4 Rubber 1
12 1 4 23 |YR20305000000 [0-type seal ring $30x¢5 Rubber | 1
— 22 |YW80061800000 |Adjustable air pipe connector ASL6-1/8 | Assembly| 2
! 6 21 |YE31125010000 Cylinder MBL25x50-U(AIRTAC) 1
3 — 8- —— :\ Z g 20 [SAL-910G-A-07 |[Solenoid valve fixed piece SPCC12 | 1
ey 19 |YE32421600100  |Solenoid valve 4V210-06 220V Assembly| 1
14 L 18 |YW63042500000 [cross socket pan head screw GB/1-818 Méx25-Longzine 2
15 16 3 17_|BR40230700010  |Upper cover SCD-230U/120H-D-07 YL112 1
16 |BH10906000110 Height increased iron rod SAL-910G-A-06 Q235A 1
15 [Yw80081800100 | Air pipe cannector ASLB-1/8 Assembly [ 1
14 |Yws80010800000 |Muffer BSL-01 Assembly [ 2
13 |YW68005500000 [Inner hex. flat end lock screw GB/TT7 MSx5-Langzine 1
12 |[YW80061800200 |Air pipe connector ASL6-1/8 Assembly | 2
11 |BH13900700010  [3-way valve connector SAL-910G-A-05 6061 1
10 [BL22900000320  |Air suction pipe 2 SAL-910G-A-04 SUS201 | 2
9 |S(D-230U/120H-D-06 | 3-way valve middle flange SPH4.0 1
8 |BL22900000120 | Air suction pipe 1 SAL-910G-A-03 SUS201 | 1
T |YR20258900000 [0-type seal ring #89x92.5 (ext. dia.) Rubber 2
6 |BR10651200040  [4+-way valve diaphragm 65x12x8mm ihas maua) | Assembly [ 1
5 |YW66103200000 [Large washer A grade GB/T96 10(10.5x30x2.5|-Longzine| 2
4 [YW64101100000 | Hex. lock nut M1D (Thickness: finm) 1
3 |BH10090000510 Valve body 1 SAL-910G-A-01 YL112 1
2 |YW65006000000 [Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-A2-70(SUS) 6
1 |YW61062000300 [Inner hex. column lock Screw Ge/1mm1Nexi-2s-Longzne 6
INo. Material number Name Mat. | Num. [Rem.
Draw. Ver. Tile scp-z30u/1201  |Drawing no. Scale 15 [Num| 1
Desi, App. Three-way Diaphragm Valve StD-2300/120H-D-ALL 6@» Maf [Assembly
Check by sH'N !!‘%“m&w**ﬁﬁ Surface reg.
Mark| Before Mark [After Mod. Modified by] Date |App. Date| 20170206 | @ Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.  |v,t No.|




15 14 13 12 11 10 40 [YW62040500000  JLarge covssocet i b srew 2511 s Lo 7
324 / [ 39 [SBU-160-385-V-A-13| Locafing pin fixed base Sus201| 1
9 38 | YW69461600000 Manual screw MAx6x16 1
L 37 |[YW66000500000 E-washer 5 1
[ 36 [SBU-160-385-V-A-1| Spring 65Mn | 1
N | 35 [SBU-160-385-V-A-T5|pin 0235 | 1
E 8 34| YW89042000200 ‘Sochet pan head screw GB/T 0T4-Hhx20-Lovgae 1
I 33 | SBU-160-505-V-A-01|Suction port YL112_ [ 1 [ bomow
: 25\ 26 7 g [32]sBU-160-385-V-A-03 Shut-off body Yz |t
39 40 | 31 [sBU-160-385-V-A-10[ Solenoid valve fixed black sPCc2.0] 1
6 30 |YW63042500000 [Cross socket pan head screw GB/ T-818 MAx25-Langzire 2
38 29 [YE32421600000 [Solencd valve 4¥200-16/AC220V AFTAC Assenbly [ 1
( j 5 28 | YW69061500000 Butterfly bt GB/T 3098 M6x15 2
36,3735 27 [SBU-160-385-V-A Sort Yoz 11
26 | YE31255000000 ARTAC cylinder MAL-CA 25x50 Assenbly | 1
3 4 25 |SBU-160-385-V-A-11 |Cylinder fixed piece sUs201 [ 1
24 |SBU-160-385-V-A_19] Diaphrag Sus201 | 1
1 2 3y it vater Agr 1616 4X2X16)- AZ-TOISUSI 1
22 | YWEL06DA0T000 |[+pe ot e b okt a0/ Ttas -z 10! 1
21 |YW60081600100 Hex. bolt GB/T5783 M8x16-4 8- Longzine 2
[ 20 [SBU-160-385-V-A-D4Discharge port sleeve SUS201 | 1
27 19 [Yws ™ 1
18_|YW66061800000 Large flat vasher A GB/196.1 6- Longzine 1
28 17_[SBU-160-38S-V-A-17|Hopper inner washer Sus201 | 1
—\ 16 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-D1| Collective body YL112 1
15 [SBU-160-38S-V-A-18 ".ppll‘ bottom washer SUS201 1
29 14_|YW66061300000 Large flat washer A GB/T96.1 6- Longzine 2
0 3 [ SBU-160-385-V-A-09 Sharoft port ST
K 12 0 hssanbly | 1
. - 11| YW6800450000 e e, e ck crw GB/T77 M3~ Longzine 1
10_|YW69051500000 Buterfy blf GB/T 3098 M5x 15 L
| 30 9 _[SBU-160-385-V-A-D7| A refiling port block SUsz01 | 1
8_|YW09051600100 Star rod 5/16(SBU-160-385-V-22) 2
7_[YW69051600000 Butterfly cap 5/16” 2
34 __ 31 6 [YW66081900000 | Flat washer Bat5x20- Longaine 5
5 [SBU-160-385-V-A-07| Discharge port yume [t
Tech. Reg: 4 [Ywed Hex. nut GB/T6170 M8- Longzine 2
32 11t must reserve 0.5mm clearance between the 3 |y 100 [Hex. bolt GB/TS783 M8x30-88-Langzine 2
33 discharge port body and the discharge port sleeve. 2 |YW 01 0 Cutter Plastics | 2
1| YW66081900000 Flat washer 8x19220- Longzine 2
No. | Haterial nunber Name Mat_ [Nm | Rem
Dra. Ver. Title SBU-160-385-V  Prawing no. Scale|1:4 | No. | 1
SBU-160-38S-V-A-ALL
Desi. App. Shut-off Suction Box +— @ Mat, [Assembly
Check by /S'WINI EETRBRROERAR  pUere
Mark | Before Mod. | After Mod. |Mod.by | Date | App. Date - Shini Ptastics Technologies, Inc. Mat No|




| o o |"’"'m""" |&m:mm| Requied flov | Inet s ppe | Retu o pipe |mmm|wm

[ 15Kw | 0.18KW | 12KW [0.6m*/min| 3inch | 2.5inch [ 300L | VerD

18 [ BY20001240150 e R——— 1

17_| BY20012004350 ——— 1

16 |YM60121206400 Exhaust fan 12x12(M/24VA 1

15 |YW06203100200 Door hinge CL 203-1right] 2

14 |BH70301200150 Pipe heater (12wl 1

13 |BY90035600050 dficat 1

12 |SCD-230U/120H-D-ALL | Three vay diaphragn valve 1

11 |YwW80000400300 Copper silencer BSL-04 Assenbly 1

10 [YW63064500000 S8 2

9 |BR90120500010 50-120H-ALL-05-0 ftter hopper cover | PC 2

8 |YR50203000100 Filter SD-200/300 Large Assenbly 1

7 |YR50708000100 Filter SAL-700/800G Assently 1

6 |BY10030000550 Euro heat insulated hopper DH-3000 | Assentiy 1

5 |BM40538000850 Blower 5" Asserbly 1

4 1Yw03000300200 Movable castor Assenbly 3

3 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-ALL | Shut-off suction box Hssently 1

2 |BM30042000050 Conveying blower (2HP) Acsenbly 1

1 [YW03000300000 Brake castor Aseently 3

55 i 5 £ & # R kg £#E
Gl S A opi_300u-p | EF il | 125 [%E|
Rt Y FREERR TR 4 SDL-300U-HD-ALL 'E’@' Iy
%l ’E SHINI o5 nnnsanes REEK

R OERY FkE ERA | BE |w& E - Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %,\H,%|




25 |YW630L0600000 [Cross sacket pan head screw GB/T-818 Mix6-Longzine 2
24 |YR200L4800000 [O-type seal ring @458xp4 Rubber 1
23 |YR20305000000 |O-type seal ring @30x95 Rubber 1
22 |YwW80061800000 |Adjustable air pipe connector ASL6-1/8 | Assembly| 2
21 |YE31125010000 Cylinder MBL25x50-U(AIRTAC) 1
----- 20 |SAL-910G-A-07 [Solenoid valve fixed piece SPCC12 | 1
19 |YE32421600100  [Solenoid valve 4V210-06 220V Assembly| 1
18 |YW63042500000 |cross socket pan head screw GB/T-B18 Mex25-Longzne 2
16 17 |BR40230700010  [Upper cover SCD-230U/120H-D-07 YL112 1
16 |BH10906000110 Height increased iron rod SAL-910G-A-06 Q235A 1
15 |YW80081800100 Air pipe connectar ASL8-1/8 Assembly | 1
14 [YW80010800000 |Muffer BSL-01 Assembly | 2
13 |YW68005500000 [inner hex. flat end lock screw GB/TTTM5x5-Longzine 1
12 |YW80061800200 |Air pipe connector ASL6-1/8 Assembly | 2
o0 T |BH13900700010 _ [3-way valve connector SAL-9106-A-05 | 6061 1
_____ 10 |BL22900000320 [Air suction pipe 2 SAL-910G-A-04 SUS201 | 2
9 |SCD-230U/120H-D-06 | 3-way valve middle flange SPHL.0 [ 1
8 [BL22900000120 Air suction pipe 1 SAL-910G-A-D3 SUS201 | 1
7 |YR20258900000 |0-type seal ring 89x@2.5 [ext. dia.) Rubber 2
23 ﬂ 6 |BR10651200040  |Ji-way valve diaphragm 65x12x8mm thas moud) | Assembly | 1
5 |YW66103200000 [Large washer A grade GB/T96 10(10.5x30x2.5)-Longzine] 2
4 [YW64101100000 | Hex. lock nut M10 (Thickness: finm) 1
3 |BH10090000510 Valve body 1 SAL-910G-A-01 YL112 1
2 |YW65006000000 |Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-A2-T0ISUS) 6
1 |YW61062000300 [Inner hex. column lock screw @/1m1mexs-ns-longiine 6
INo. Material number Name Mat. | Num. |Rem.
Draw. Ver. Title scp-230u/1201  [Drawing no. scald 15 Num| 1
Desi| App. Three-way Diaphragm Valve SCD-230U/120H-D-ALL 6@ Mat [Assembly
Check by ?H’N ﬂa'ﬁm&fﬁ**‘!’t}ﬁ Surface reg.
After Mod. App. Date -— Shini Plastics Technologles, Inc. |y 5t No.|




32
33

/LO [0 TYW62040500000 Juarge cronssochet fnt hod crew 4571 -
39 | SBU-160-385-V-A-13]| Lotating pin fixed base 5US201
) | 38 [YW69461600000 Manual screw Méx6x16
L 37 [YW66000500000 E-washer E5
| 36 [SBU-160-385-V-A-14[ Spring 65Mn
| 35 |SBU-160-385-V-A-T5| pin 0235 | 1
8 34 | YW69D42000200  Kross socket pon head screw G/T 90To-Nbxt0-Longiine 1
I 33 | SBU-160-505-V-A-01[Suction port YL12 [ 1 [ bomow
7 | 32 | SBU-160-385-V-A-03 Shut-off body YLz | 1
31 [SBU-160-385-V-A-10| Solenoid valve fixed block sPCc2.0] 1
6 30 |YW63042500000 [Cross socket pan head screv GB/T-818 MAXZ5-Longzine 2
| 29 |YE32421600000 [Solenaid valve 4VZ10-06/AC220V ArTAC Assenbly | 1
5 28 |Y Butterfly bolt GB/T 3098 M6x15 2
| 27 |SBU-160-385-V-A-05]Suction port yiz |1
26 | YE31255000000 ARTAL cylindor MAL-CA 25x50 Assenbly |
3, 4[5 [sBU-160-365-V-A-Tr|Cylinder fixed piece SUs201 [ 1
24, |SBU-160-38S-V-A-19] Diaphragm 963x#10x3 SUS201 | 1
1 2 23 |V v o [
22 |YW6k S| 1
21|Y Hex. bolt 2
20 |SBU-160-385-V-A-04 ischarge port sleeve SUs201 [ 1
9 [v 1
18 |Y Large flat vasher A GB/T961 6- Longzine 1
17_|SBU-160-385-V-A-17 | Hopper inner washer 5Us201 | 1
6 _|SBU-160-385-V-A-01[ C yuz |1
[ 5 [SBU-160-385-V-A-18] Hopper bottan washer SUS201 | 1
U |Y Large flat washer A GB/T96.1 §- Longzire
13 |SBU-160-385-V-A-09] Shut-off port SUS201
12_|BH10160009710 Assenbly
11| YW6800450000 ou .t edck scow GB/ 7T Mo Langzine
10 [v Butterfly bt GB/T 3098 M5x15. A
9 [SBU-160-385-V-A-07] Air refilling part block 505201 | 1
8 |v Star rod 5/16(SBU-160-385-V-22) 2
1]y BuHterfly cap 5/16" 2
6 |Y! Flat washer 8x19x2.0- Longzine 6
5 | SBU-160-385-V-A-07 Discharge port YLtz | 1
Tech. Reg: 4 |[Ywes Hex. nut GB/T6170 M3- Langzine
11t must reserve 0.5mm clearance between the 3|y 1 [Hox.
discharge part body and the discharge part sleeve. 2 |Y Plastics
1]y Flat washer 8x19x2.0- Longzine 2
No. Material nunber Name Mat. [Mum | Rem
Dra. Ver. Title 5By-160-385-v  [Prawing no. Scale[ 114 [ No. | 1
SBU-160-38S-V-A-ALL oo
Desi. App. Shut-off Suction Box +] ‘@' Mat. ly
Check by s/ — ’N mERmaREpaEag  pUfxere
Mark| Before Mod. | After Mod. |Mod.by | Date | App. Date VH Shini Phastics Technologies, Inc. Mat Nol




":-:.::;" |Dry:=.b::-lr |Mump‘uv| Required flow | Inlet air pipe | Return air pipe. |wr~-w-c—ﬂr|w¢v-¢-

[ 15KW | 018KW | 12KW [0.7m’/min| 3inch | 2.5inch [ 450L | VerD

17_| BY20001240150 [ —— 1

16 | BY20012004350 Euro vacuum hepper recelver SHR- 4PN  Assenbly 1

15 [YW06203100200 Dosr hinge CL 203-right) 2

14 |BH70301200150 Pipe heater [12kw) 1

13 |YM60121206400 Exhaust fan 12x12(M/26VA 1

12 |SCD-230U/120H-D-ALL  [Three way dizphragn valve 1

11 |YW80000400300 Copper silencer BSL-04 Assembly 1

10 |YW63064500000 +8M64S 2

9 |BR90120500010 $0-120H-ALL-05-0 fitter hopper cover | PC 2

8 |YR50203000100 Filter $D-200/300 Large Assently 1

7 |YR50708000100 Filter SAL-700/800G Assertly 1

6 |BY10030000550 JEuro heat insulated hopper DH-300U. | - pssembly 1

5 |BM40538000850 Blower 5" Assenbly 1

4 1YW03000300200 Movable castor Assambly 3

3 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-ALL | Shut-off suction box Assenbly 1

2 | BM30042000050 Conveying blower (2HP) Assenbly 1

1 | YW03000300000 Brake castor Assemily 3
i R Z £ & R |48 &E

HE S "R oplssou B ZIEE
Bt B FARRTFRERAA SDL-450U-A-ALL 5@_ HE
P
_ _ L% * SHINI #53rsansnnren | FIER
RiE| E&H Fk)s FuA | HE |¥8 =p] - Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | ﬁ;ﬂ




353

25 [YW63040600000 Cross socket pan head screw GB/T-818 Mix6-Langzine 2
24 |YR20044800000 |0-type seal ring #L8x@L Rubber 1
23 |YR20305000000  [O-type seal ring ¢30x#5 Rubber | 1
22 |YwB0061800000 [Adjustable air pipe connector ASL6-1/8 | Assembly| 2
21 [YE31125010000 Cylinder MBL25x50-U(AIRTAC) 1
20 |SAL-910G-A-07 [Solenoid valve fixed piece SPCC12 | 1
19 |YE32421600100  [Solenoid valve 4V210-06 220V Assembly| 1
18 |YW63042500000 |cross socket pan head screw GB/T-8% Mix25-Longzine 2
17 |BRL0230700010  |Upper cover SCD-230U/120H-D-07 YL112 1
16 |BH10906000110 Height increased iron rod SAL-910G-A-06 Q235A 1
15 |YW80081800100 |Air pipe connector ASL8-1/8 Assembly [ 1
14 |YW80010800000 |Muffer BSL-01 Assembly | 2
13 |YW68005500000 [Inner hex. flat end lock screw GB/TTT M5x5-Longzine 1
12 |YW80061800200 |Air pipe connector ASL6-1/8 Assembly [ 2
11 |BH13900700010  [3-way valve connector SAL-910G-A-05 6061 1
I 10 |BL22900000320  [Air suction pipe 2 SAL-910G-A-04 SUS201 | 2
- 9 |SCD-230U/120H-D-06 | 3-way valve middle flange SPH4.0 1
8 [BL22900000120 Air suction pipe 1 SAL-910G-A-03 SUS201 | 1
T |YR20258900000 [0-type seal ring 89x$2.5 (ext. dia.) Rubber 2
6 |BR10651200040  [i-way valve diaphragm 65x12x8mm (has mouts) | Assembly | 1
5 |YW66103200000 |Large washer A grade GB/T96 10(10.5x30x2.5)-Longzine} 2
4 [YW64101100000 | Hex. lock nut M10 (Thickness: fimm) 1
3 [BH10090000510 Valve bady 1SAL-910G-A-01 YL112 1
2 |YW65006000000 |[Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-A2-TD(SUS) 6
1 |YW61062000300 finner hex. column lock Screw GiNexa-1zs-Longzine 6
INo. Material number Name Mat. [Num. |Rem.
Draw. Ver. Title scp-230u/1204  |Drawing no. Scalgd #5 [Num| 1
Desi. App. Three-way Diaphragm Valve SCD-230U/120H-D-ALL g@ Mat [Assenbly
Check by s"H\'N EEERREROERAR Surface req.
Mark | Before Mark |After Mod. Modified by| Date |App. Date| 20170206 | P Shini Plastics Technologles, Inc. |yt No.|




10 40 | YW62040500000 Lange cross socket fiat head screw A8ttt Mio-Langihe 2
324 / 39 | SBU-160-38S-V -A-13| Locating pin fixed base Sus201] 1
9 38 | YW69461600000 Manual screw Mbx6x16 1
L 37 |YW66000500000 | E-washer E5 1
. | 36 | SBU-160-385-V-A-14[ Spring 65Mn [ 1
2 — | 35 | SBU-160-385-V-A-15/Pin 0235 | 1
8 34 | YW69042000200 [Cross sacket pan head screw GB/T 907 L-Mix20-Longzine| 1
| —1 33 | SBU-160-505-V -A-Q1 Suction porf L2 [ 1 [borov
7 & [32]5BU-160-385-V-A-03 Shut-off body yLnz |1
39 40 ~{ | 31 |SBU-160-385-V-A-10| Solenoid valve fixed block SPCC2.0( 1
6 30 | YW63042500000 Crass socket pan head screw GB/T-B18 MLx25-Lungzine 2
38 29 | YE32421600000 [Solanoid valve V210-06/AC220V AIFTAC Assembly | 1
5 28 | YW69061500000 Butterly boll GB/T 3098 H6x1S 2
36 _37/35 27 [SBU-160-385-V-A-05] Suction port YLz |1
26 | YE31255000000 ARTAC cylinder MAL-CA 25x50 Assenbly |4
3 25 | SBU-160-385-V-A-11]Cylinder fixed piece SUs201 | 1
24 | SBU-160-385-V-A-19] Diaphragm 863x¢10x3 SUS201 | 1
1 2 23 | YW66061200000 Flat vasher A grade GB/T97.1 6(6.4x12x1.6)-A2-T0(SUS) 1
22 | YW64060401000 [ +ype full metal hex lock mut GB/T6184 M6-A2-T0(SUS) 1
21 | YW 100 Hex. bolt 6B/T5783 Max#6-4.8- Lengzine 2
20 |SBU-160-385-V-A-04Discharge port sleeve 5SUS201 | 1
27 19 [YWS! TI03 M6x25-A2-T0ISUS) 1
18 [YW66061800000 Large flat washer A GB/T96.1 6- Longzine 1
28 17_| SBU=160-385-V-A-17| Hopper inner washer sus201 | 1
16 | SBU-160-385-V-A-01| Collective body yuiz [ 1
15 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-18| Hopper bottom washer SUS201 | 1
29 1% | YW86061300000 Large flat washer A GB/T96.1 6- Longzine 2
IO 13 [SBU-160-385-V~-A~05| Shut-off port Sus201 [ 1
A 12_[BH10160009710 At-onta IG5 koS- 0-385--A-21 Assenbly | 1
o Jﬂ"' 11_[YW6800450000 e hex. lat endlak crew GB/TTT Mo~ Longaine 1
10 | YW69051500000 Buterfly blt GB/T 3098 MSx15 L
30 9 [SBU-160-385-V-A-07] Ar refilling port block sus201 | 1
8 [ YW09051600100 Star rod 5/16(SBU-160-385-V-22) 2
21 7 [ YW69051600000 Butterfly cap 5/16" 2
6| YW66081900000 Flat washer 8x19124- Longzine 6
5 | SBU-160-385-V-A-07 Discharge port yLmz |1
Tech. Reg: L [ YW64 Hex. nut GB/T6170 M8~ Lengzine 2
32 11t must reserve 0.5mm clearance between the 3|v 1 Hex. bolt GB: 9 2
33 discharge part body and the discharge port sleeve. 2 [ YW06000100000 Cutter rotatingrod lvith rod ) handle Plastics | 2
1 | YW66081900000 Flat washer 8x19x2.0- Longzine 2
No. Material nunber Name Mat. [Num| Rem
Dra. Ver. Title SBU-160-385-V  [Prawing no. Scale[1:4 | No. | 1
SBU-160-38S-V-A-ALL
Desi. App. Shut-off Suction Bax = @ Mat, | Assenbly
Check by /s\’-" N EpmsmEmnERay  pUTere
Mark| Before Mod. | After Mod. | Mod.by | Date | App. Date -~ Shinl Plastcs Technologtes, nc. | Hat No]




|m‘§'§r |m§=:mr |u.mguwpm| Requedl flow |mmr»c |nmnarm |rn-w-pmy |m.mn

| H [ 15KW_| 018KW | 12KW_|0.7m’/min| 3inch | 25inch | 450L | VerD
" .
6
15 nm o m
TN 13
16
'\ 14 O
8] o
2 <
4 — P "] <
16
12 15
L 18| BY20001240150 e ——— 1
17 | BY20012004350 Jure vatuum hopper receiver SHR-20(4pN)| Assembly 1
16 |YM60121206400 Exhaust fan 12x12(M/24VA 1
2 15 |YW06203100200 Daor hinge CL 203-1lright] 2
14 |BH70301200150 Pipe heater (12kw) 1
13 |YE90112100000 i idiial e drye Assenbly 1
12 |SCD-230U/120H-D-ALL | Tivee way diaphragn valve 1
1400 1 |YW80000400300 o sl BL-0s | eree 1
10 [YW63064500000 8 Kixks 2
9 [BR90120500010 -1 AL5- it e cover | P 2
N 8 |YR50203000100 Filter SD-200/300 Large | assenbly 1
7 1YR50708000100 Filter SAL-700/800G Assembly 1
S 6 [BY10030000550 Euro heat insulated hopper DH-300U | pssempiy 1
& 5 |BM40538000850 Blower 5" Assambly 1
4 |YW03000300200 Movable castor Assembly 3
o 3 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-ALL | Shut-off suction box Assembly 1
2 |BM30042000050 Conveying blower (2HP) Assenbly 1
N e — 1 1YW03000300000 Brake castor Assembly 3
) ;33 i i £ % R [BE| £E
4 BE "R opLssou-p | EF bl | 125 |HE| 1
it B AARBARTREREY SO 0UAD-AAL g g
Bx * SHINJ f=5rennsnnea REER
¥ L T & K5 ERA B FH B Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %ﬁ%




/ﬁ | 40 | YW62040500000 [Large crass socket flat head screw JISTHH1 MoxS-Longzine 2
324 39 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-13|Locating pin fixed base SUS201| 1
9 38 | YW69461600000 | Mancal screw Mbx6x16 1
/_ 37 |YW66000500000 E-washer E5 1
[ 36 | SBU-160-365-V-A-14|Spring 65Mn | 1
[ 35 [SBU-160-385-V-A-15[Pin 0235 | 1
8 34 | YW69042000200 [cross socket pan head screw 68/T 9074.4-Mix20-Longtine] 1
| 33 | SBU-160-505-V-A-01)Suction port YL112_ | 1 | ooy
7 32 | SBU-160-385-V-A-03/Shut-off bady Lz | 1
31 [SBU-160-38S-V-A-10| Salenoid valve fixed block SPCC2.0| 1
I3 | 30 | YW63042500000 (rass secket pan head screw GB/T-818 Max25-Longane 2
29 | YE32421600000 [Solenoid valve 4V210-06/AC220V AirTAC Assenbly | 1
( j 5 28 | YW69061500000 Butterfly bolt GB/T 3098 Méx15 2
| 27 [SBU-160-38S-V-A-05| Suction part YLz |1
26 | YE31255000000 ARTAC cylinder MAL-CA 25x50 Assembly | 1
3 25 |SBU-160-385-V-A-11|Cylinder fixed piece Sus201 | 1
24 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-19| Diaphragm 963x$10-3 SUS201 | 1
1 2 23 |Y [Fat vasher A grade GB/T97.16(6.4x12x1.6)-A2-10(SUS) 1
22 | YW64060401000 [ -1ypefll metal bx. okt GB/ T8 184 M6 -A2-T0(SUS) 1
21 [YW60081600100 Hex. bolt G8/75783 Maxt6-1.3- Longzine 2
2D |SBU-160-38S-V-A- 04 Discharge port sleeve SUS201 | 1
27 19 [y hee A2-T0SUS | 1
18 [V Large flat washer A GB/T96.1 6- Langzine 1
28 17| SBU-160-385-V-A- 17 Hopper imer washer SUS201 | 1
16 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-01 Collective body YL112 1
15 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-18| Hopper bottom washer SUs201 | 1
29 1, | YW66061300000 Large flat washer A GB/T96.1 6~ Longzine 2
[ 13 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-09| Shut-off port Sus201 | 1
= 2 10 Assently | 1
° - 11| YW6800450000 wer hes. fak end Lok sarev GB/T7 MiS- Longzine: 1
10 | YW69051500000 Butterfly bolt GB/T 3098 M5x15 4
30 9 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-07| Air refilling port black SUS201 | 1
8 | YW09051600100 Star rod 5/16(SBU-160-38S-V-22) 2
2 7 | YW63051600000 Butterfly cap 5/16" 2
6 | YW66081900000 Flat washer Bx19x2.0- Longzine 6
5 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-02 Discharge port Yz (1
Tech. Reg: 4 [ YWeh Hox.nut GB/T6170 Mi- Longzine 2
32 11t must reserve 0.5mm clearance between the 3|y [Hex. bolt 8-Longzi 2
33 discharge port body and the discharge port sleeve. 2 |y aitter Plastis | 2
1]y Flat washer 8x19x2.- Longzine 2
No. Material nunber Name Mat. _[Num | Rem
Dra. Ver. Title SBU-160-385-V  [Draving no. Scale[ 114 [ No. | 1
SBU-160-38S-V-A-ALL
Desi. App. Shut-off Suction Box = @' Mat. [Assembly
Check by ?H ’ N EnmammRnanay  pUrReErd
Mark| Before Mod. | After Mod. | Mod.by | Date [ App. Date -~ Shini Plastics Tochmologies, .| Maf Nof




10
1 9 25 |YW63040600000 Cross sacket pan head screw GB/T-818 Mux6-Longzine 2
24 |YR20044800000 |O-type seal ring 648xh Rubber 1
12 23 |YR20305000000 [9-type seal ring #30~95 Rubber | 1
22 |Yw80061800000 [Adjustable air pipe connector ASL6-1/8 | Assembly| 2
21 |YE31125010000 Cylinder MBL25x50-U(AIRTAC) 1
— = 1 Z 20 |SAL-910G-A-07 [Solenoid valve fixed piece SPCC12 | 1
13 = 19 |YE32421600100 Solenoid valve 4V210-06 220V Assembly| 1
14 18 |YW63042500000 [cross socket pan head screw GB/T-818 Mix25-Langzine 2
15 16 17 |BR40230700010  [Upper cover SCD-230U/120H-D-07 YL112 1
16 |BH10906000110 Height increased iron rod SAL-910G-A-06 0235A 1
17 15 |YW80081800100 Air pipe connector ASL8-1/8 Assembly | 1
2 14 [YW80010800000 |Muffer BSL-01 Assembly | 2
18 13 |YW68005500000 |inner hex. flat end lock screw GB/TT7 M5x5-Longzine 1
ik 12 |YW80061800200 [Air pipe connector ASL6-1/8 Assembly | 2
20 o0 | 11 |BH13900700010  [3-way valve connector SAL-910G-A-05 | 6061 1
f——" _| {% m 10 |BL22900000320  |Air suction pipe 2 SAL-910G-A-04 SUS201 | 2
21 | - 9 |SCD-230U/120H-D-06 | 3-way valve middle flange SPHL.Q | 1
8 [BL22900000120 Air suction pipe 1 SAL-910G-A-03 SUS201 | 1
22 7 |YR20258900000 |0-type seal ring $89x92.5 (ext. dia.) Rubber 2
23 ﬂ 6 [BR10651200040  fi-way valve diaphragm 65x12x8mm (has moud) | Assembly [ 1
5 |Yw66103200000 |Large washer A grade GB/T96 10(10.5x30x2.5)-Longzine] 2
L [YW6L4101100000 | Hex. lock nut M10 (Thickness: timn) 1
3 |BH10090000510 Valve body 1SAL-910G-A-01 YL112 1
2 |YW65006000000 [Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-A2-T0[SUS| 6
1 [YW61062000300 [inner hex. column Lock Screw G/m1 Hext-12s-Lengzine 6
No. Material number Name Maf. | Num. |Rem.
Draw. Ver, Title scp-230u/1201  [Drawing no. Scald 15 [Num| 1
Desi| App. Three-way Diaphragm Valve S(D-230U/120H-D-ALL g@» Mat |Assembly
Check by ?H’N EEREARRGERAD Surface reg|
Mark| Before Mark |After Mod. Modifiedby] Date |App. Date|20170206 | wy Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.  |vat No, |




e o ] Requred tlow | et a pipe_| Retum a e [ormgpprcpan| Mocol vrsion

ver or . |Pestng {
15KW | 055KW | 18KW [0.8m/min| 4inch | 3inch | 600L | VerE
19
mn
1
18
16|
14 N @
. ’ 5 ol (=1
J ./‘/—
A 1L N
6 8 10
. l ————
13 ®/ 23
I
@ 21
| R . u/_
15 12 20 ;
23 [BY20001240150 rantud s potesesar bgprrecver S 1P Assembly | 1
22 |BY20012004350 ura vacuun hopper recaiver SHR-TZUUPN) Assembly | 1
21 | YW03000400200 Black movable castor 4" 1
20 | YW03000400000 Black brake castor 4" 1
g 19 | YE32421600100 Salencid valve 4V210-06/AC24V 1
18 | YW06203100200 large door hinge CL 203-1right) 1
17 | YR40120300000 3-in-1 anti-dust plastic screen 1
@ = 16 | YM60121206400 Exhaust tan T EOVZAVAC 1
3 15 | SCD-230U120H-D-ALL | Three-way diaphragn valve 1
14 | BH70601800250 Pipe heater (18KW) 1
13 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-ALL [Euro shut-off suction box 1
K 12 | BM30042000050 Conveying blower 2HP 1
11| BM30055000150 Blower 550W 1
1960 10 | BR90406000010 Filter hopper cover 1
9 | YR10026000000 Filter hopper fastener ($260) 1
8 | YR50241400100 Filter ADC3) 1
7_|YW69051600000 Butterfly nut 5/16" 2
6 |YW09675100000 Small start nut 5/16° 2
5 | YR10708000100 Filter hopper fastener (100/8006) 1
4 | BR90120500010 Filfer hopper cover 1
3 | YR50181100000 Filter (ADC2) 1
2 | YE41104000000 Door interlock switch 1
1] YW00816100000 Door lock (MSB16-D 1
A R k2 £ % X R [58] &%
] 53 R opienou  |®F Wl | 130 | %E]
Yot % REARTRERES SOL-600U-ALL [ T
P
— L * SHINJ i =tssnssnn REEK
FE| ERW E%E FkA | B |¥% B - Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %ﬁ,.‘;—l




10
1 i 25 |YW63040600000 |Cross socket panhead screw GB/T-818 Mix6-Longzine 2
1 24 [YR20044800000 |O-type seal ring 948xdL Rubber 1
12 23 |YR20305000000 _[O-type seal ring #30x5 Rubber | 1
22 |YW80061800000 |Adjustable air pipe connector ASL6-1/8 [ Assembly| 2
21 |YE31125010000 Cylinder MBL25x50-U(AIRTAC) 1
— &= 20 [SAL-910G-A-07 |[Solencid valve fixed piece SPCC12 | 1
13 19 [YE32421600100  |Solenoid valve 4V210-06 220V Assembly| 1
14 18 [YW63042500000 Jcross socket pan head screw GB/T-81 Méx25-Longzine 2
15 16 17 |BRL0230700010  |Upper cover SCD-230U/120H-D-07 YL112 1
16 |BH10906000110 Height increased iron rod SAL-910G-A-06 Q235A 1
15 [Yw80081800100 Air pipe connector ASL8-1/8 Assembly | 1
2 1L |YW80010800000 [Muffer BSL-01 Assembly [ 2
13 |YW68005500000 |Inner hex. flat end lock screw GB/TT7Mx5-Longzine| 1
12 |YW80061800200 |Air pipe connector ASL6-1/8 Assembly | 2
| 11 |BH13900700010  |3-way valve connector SAL-910G-A-05 6061 1
E m 10 |BL22900000320 _[Air suction pipe 2 SAL-910G-A-0% sus201 | 2
| - 9 |SCD-230U/120H-D-06 | 3-way valve middle flange SPH4.0 1
8 |BL22900000120 | Air suction pipe 1 SAL-910G-A-03 SUS201 | 1
T |YR20258900000 [0-type seal ring #89x$2.5 (ext. dia.) Rubber 2
6 |BR10651200040  Ji-way valve diaphragm 65x12x8mm (has mould) | Assembly [ 1
5 |YW66103200000 |Large washer A grade GB/79s 10(10.5x30x2.5)-Longzine] 2
L |YW64101100000 | Hex. lock nut M10 (Thickness: timal 1
3 |BH10090000510  |Valve body 1 SAL-910G-A-01 YL112 1
2 |YW65006000000 |Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-A2-T0(SUS) 6
1 |YW61062000300 [inner hex. column lack screw @/mosx-n-4agne 6
No. | Material number Name Mat. | Num. |Rem.
Draw. Ver. Title scp-230u/120H  [Drawing no. Scald t5 [Num| 1
Desi. App. Three-way Diaphragm Valve SCD-230U7120H-D-ALL g@» Mat JAssenbly
Check by ?H’N EERBEAREERAS Surface reg|
Mark | Before Mark [After Mod. Modifiedby| Date |App. Date|20110206 | @M% Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.  vjat Nn,|




/LU | 40 | YW62040500000 [Large cross socket flat head screw JSTHH1 Héx5-Lingzine 2
324 39 [ SBU-160-38S-V-A-13[Locating pin fixed base SUS201| 1
9 38 [YWEOLETE00000 | Hanua screw MaxbxT6 1
/_ 37 [YW66000500000 E-washer E5 1
| 36 | SBU-160-385-V-A-14[Spring 65Mn | 1
[ 35 [SBU-160-385-V-A-T5|pin Q235 | 1
8 3L | YW89042000200 ‘Fv«w pan head screw GB/T 9074.4-Nax20-Longzine 1
33 | SBU-160-505-V -A-01Suction port Y2 |1
7 g 32 | SBU-160-385-V-A-03{Shut-of f body Yz |1
39 40 | |31 [SBU-160-38S-V-A-10| Solenoid valve fixed block SPCC2.0| 1
I3 30 | YW63042500000 818 Méx25-Longzne 2
38 29 | YE32421600000 [Solenold valve 4V20-16/AC220V AIFTAC Assenbly | 1
5 28 | YW69061500000 Butterfly bolt GB/T 3098 Méx15 2
36 37/35 C j 27 |SBU-160-385_V-A port Yoz |1
26 | YE31255000000 ARTAC cylinder MAL-CA 25x50 Assembly |
3 4 25 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-11 |Cylinder fixed piece SUS201 | 1
24 |SBU-160-385-V-A-19| Diaphragm $63x#10x3 SUs201 | 1
L 2 23 |YW6 Flat v .1 616.bx12x161-A2-T0(SUS) 1
22 | YW64060401000 -4yl mabl b ock s 6B/ TE04 MG-A2-TOLSUS) 1
21 [ YW60081600100 Hex. bolt GB/TS783 Nax16-4.3- Longzine 2
20 | SBU-160-385-V-A-04|Discharge port sieeve SUS201 | 1
27 19 | YW61062500500 [Imer hex counter ank head screw GB/T10.3 Méx25-A2-TO{SUS) 1
18 | YW66061800000 Large flat vasher A GB/T96.1 6- Langzine 1
28 17_|SBU-160-38S-V-A-17 [ Hopper inner washer Sus201 | 1
16 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-D1| Callective body YL112 1
15 | SBU-160-385-V-A-18| Hopper bottom washer SUS201 | 1
29 T4 | YW66061300000 __[targe flat washer A GB/T961 6- Longzine 2
[ 13 [SBU-160-385-V-A-03] Shut-off part Susz01 | 1
D 12 110 Assenbly | 1
° [ 11 [ YW6800450000 Imer ber. flat end lock screw GB/TTT MioxS- Longzine 1
10 | YW69051500000 Butterfly bolt GB/T 3058 M5x15 4
30 9 | SBU-160-385-V-A-D1| Air refilling port black SUS201 | 1
8 | YW09051600100 Star rod 5/16(SBU-160-38S-V-22) 2
31 T [ YW69051600000 Butterfly cap 5/16" 2
6 | YW66081900000 Flat vasher 8x19x2.0- Longzine 6
5 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-02| Discharge port YLz |1
Tech. Reg: 4 | YW6L Hex. nut GB/T6170 N8~ Longzine 2
32 1t must reserve 0.5mm clearance between the 3 |Y Hex. belt GB/ 43-Longzin 2
33 discharge port budy and the discharge port sleeve. 2 | Yw060001000 Cutter Plastics | 2
1 | YW66081900000 Flat washer 8x19x2.0- Longzine 2
No. Material number Name Mat. [N
Dra. Ver. Title SBU-160-385-v  [Drawing no. Scale| 14 |No. | 1
SBU-160-38S-V-A-ALL
Desi. App. Shut-off Suction Box = ‘@' Mat.
Check by ?H’N BETmMMEREmag  PUfaere
Mark{ Before Mod. | After Mod. | Mod.by | Date [ App. Date - Shin Plastics Techrologles. Inc. | Mat Nof




| [ itet a pipe | Retumair e [orses wsor camen]  od varsion

Pl [
|_15KW [ 055KW | 18KW | 0.8m’/min| 4inch | 3inch | 600L [ VerE

22

[ ]
1"
18
16
= /_ 1
o .
-
A '\
6 8 9 10
° L —~—~v——
®/ 24
13
I
® '/ﬁ
20;
24 |BY20001240150 1
23 |BY20012D04350 R eran] 1
22 | Yw80000400300 Copper sesoer BSL-04 1
21 | YW03000400200 4" black nevable cashur 1
20 | Yw03000400000 A back brae astor 1
> 19 |YE90112100000 1
18 | YW06203100200 Dear hinge (L 263-fright) 1
17_| YR40120300000 3-a-1 anti-d |
@ 16_| YM60121206400 Exkmetfah BOOVEAVAC 1
15 |SCD-230U/120H-D-ALL | Thesa vay daphragn ralve 1
| 14 | BH70601800250 Pipa haater [HKW) 1
13 | SBU-160-385-V-A-ALL _|Euro shui-aff saction box 1
= 12_| BM30042000050 2P 1
11_|BM30055000150 Mover S50W [
10_| BR90406000010 Filter hepper cover 1
9 ] YR100260000D0 Filter hopper faskener (9260 1
8 | YR502414001D0 Fiter 4D 1
7 | YW69051600000 Buttarfly nut §* 2
6_|Yw09675100000 Small mi 5/16° 2
5 | YR10708000100 Filter hoppar fastener QOI/HIG 1
4 | BR90120500010 Fiter hopper cover 1
3_| yRso1811a00aD Fiter 4D 1
2 |YE41104000000 Door lock switch 1
1| Ywa0816100000 Deor Lock iHSB6- 1
Jiad IR § 4 % AR (ug| £%
$l [ ®R& opLgoou-tp B ZIEACIE
m " FRERTERRE SDL-600U-HD-ALL E“@' HE
oA * SHINJ t5rpnsssnss | KEER
®it| FRaE FUE ERA | B | zF) - Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %ﬁ,ﬂl_‘




356

25 |YW63040600000 Cross socket pan head screw GB/T-818 Mix6-Longzine 2

24 |YR20044800000 |O-type sealring ¢48xdh Rubber 1

23 [YR20305000000 |O-type seal ring #30x95 Rubber 1

22 |YW80061800000 |Adjustable air pipe connector ASL6-1/8 | Assembly| 2

21 |YE31125010000 Cylinder MBL25x50-U(AIRTAC) 1

20 |SAL-910G-A-07 [Solenoid valve fixed piece SPCC12 | 1

19 |YE32421600100  |Solenoid valve 4V210-06 220V Assembly| 1

18 [YW63042500000 |cross socket pan head screw GB/T-818 Méx25-Longzine 2

17 [BR40230700010  |Upper cover SCD-230U/120H-D-07 YL112 1

16 |BH10906000110 Height increased iron rod SAL-910G-A-06 Q235A 1

15 |YW80081800100 Air pipe connector ASL8-1/8 Assembly [ 1

14 |YW80010800000 |Muffer BSL-01 Assembly [ 2

13 |YW68005500000 [inner hex. flat end lock screw GB/TT7M5x5-Longzine 1

12 |YW80061800200 |Air pipe connector ASL6-1/8 Assembly [ 2

11 |BH13900700010  |3-way valve connector SAL-910G-A-05 6061 1

10 |BL22900000320  [Air suction pipe 2 SAL-910G-A-04 SUS201 | 2

9 |SCD-230U/120H-D-06 [ 3-way valve middle flange SPH&.0 | 1

8 |BL22900000120 Air suction pipe 1 SAL-910G-A-03 SUS201 | 1

T |YR20258900000 [0-type seal ring 889x92.5 (ext. dia.) Rubber 2

6 [BR10651200040  [i-way valve diaphragm 65x12x8mm ihas moutd) | Assembly [ 1

5 |YW66103200000 |Large washer A grade GB/T96 10(10.5x30x2.5)-Longzine 2

4 1YW64101100000 Hex. lock nut M10 (Thickness: tinm| 1

3 |BH10090000510 Valve body 1 SAL-910G-A-01 YL112 1

2 |YW65006000000 [Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-A2-70(SUS) 6

1 [YW61062000300 [inner hex. column lock Screw Ga/TintMe-t2s-Longzine 6

No. Material number Name Mat. [ Num. |Rem.
Draw. Ver. Tile scp-230u/1200  [Drawing no. Scald 15 [Num| 1
Desi. App. Three-way Diaphragm Valve S(D-230U/120H-D-ALL g @ Mat [Assembly
Check by ?H'N ﬁ&gﬂﬁmﬂiﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ Surface reg.
Mark | Before Mark |After Mod. Modified by| Date [App. Date|20170206 | @S Shini Plastics Technologles, Inc. v, No.|




40 | YW62040500000

[Large cross socket flat head screw JSHH MbxS-Longie

34

10

2
324 / 39 | SBU-160-385-V-A-13|Locating pin fixed base SUs201| 1
9 38 | YW69461600000 | Hanual screw Mixéx16 1
s [ 37 [¥We5000500000 | E-washer E5 T
[ 36 [SBU-160-385-V-A-14] Spring 65Mn | 1
| 35 [SBU-160-38S-V-A-T5| piny az3s | 1
8 34 [ YW69042000200 rms ‘sotket pan head screv GB/T 907 4-Nkx20-Lungzine 1

| 33 [SBU-160-505-V-A-01 Suctian pork YL112 | 1 | borrev
7 32 | SBU-160-385-V-A-03 Shut-off body MY
31 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-10| Solencid valve fixed block SPCC2.0( 1
6 30 [YW63042500000 GB/T-818 Mix25-Longzne 2
29 |YE32421600000 [Solenoid valve 4V210-06/AC220V AirTAC Assembly | 1
C j 5 28 Y Buttetlybel GB/T 3098 Méxt5 2
27 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-05[Suction port YL112 1
26 | YE31255000000 ARTAC cylinder MAL-CA 25-50 Assenblly | 1
3 25 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-11|Cylinder fixed piece SUS201 | 1
24 |SBU-160-385-V-A-19| Dizphragn SUS201 | 1
1 2 23 |¥ . el e 2o 1
22 |YW6L060401000 -ype fll metl b ok st GB/ T6184 M6-A2-T0(5US| 1
21 [YW60081600100 Hex. bolt GB/T5783 Mixté-4.5- Longzine 2
20 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-Q4|Discharge port sleeve SUS201 | 1
27 19 | YW [wer ber usus) 1
18 |y Large flat washer A GB/196.1 6- Longzine 1
28 7_|SBU-160-38S-V-A-17|Hopper inner washer SUs201 | 1
6 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-01| Collective body YL112 1
15 _|SBU-160-385-V-A 18] Hopper bottom washer SUS201 [ 1
29 1% Y Large flat vasher A GB/T96.1 6- Longzine 2
[ 13 [SBU-160-38S-V-A-Q9 Shut-off port SUS201 | 1
a [ 0 Assenbly [ 1
° - 11 [YW6800450000 rer hox.flat d lock screw GB/TT7 NiS- Langzine 1
10 |Y Butterfly bell GB/T 3098 M5x15. 4L
30 9 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-Q7| Air refilling port block SUS201 | 1
8 | YW03051600100 Star rod 5/16(SBU-160-385-V-22) 2
31 71y Butterfly cap 5/16" 2
6 | YW66081900000 Flat vasher 8x19x20- Longzine []
| 5 [SBU-160-38S-V-A-02 Discharge port YL12 1
Tech. Reg: L [YWbh [Hex. nut GB/T6170 M8- Longzine 2
32 LIt must reserve 0.5mm clearance between the 3 | Yws0083000100 [Hex. bolt GB/T5783 Hex30-84-Longzine 2
33 discharge port body and the discharge port sleeve. 2 |y Pastis | 2
1|y Flat washer 8x19x2.0- Longzine 2

No. Haterial nunber Name Mat. [Num| Rem

Dra. Ver. Title SBU-160-385-V  [Drawing no. Scale No. | 1

- - SBU-160-385-V-A-ALL po—
Desi. Aop. Shut-off Suction Box =& [mat. y
Check by ?H ’ N mERBERROERAS  PUTer
Mark|Before Mod. | After Mod. | Mod by | Date [ App. Date -~ Shinl Plastics Techrologles, Inc. | Mat NOl




rover oy | V8 ST Theatn cace pove] Required flow | st i pge | Returnsic ppe sghoppr copt]  Hodol ersion
1.5KW 0.55KW 18KW_[0.9m*/min| sinch [ 3inch | 750L | VerE

: o] |
2 ' b
6 8 9 10
l —~—
23
5 G
® '/A
2
23 | By2000120.0150 Assently | ¢
22 | BY20012004350 o varuam hepper rceiver SIR-2UWIN Assemdly | 1
1 | Yw03000400200 Black nevable aor 4" 1
0 | Yw03000400000 Blackbrake castor b” 1
| 19 | YE32421600100 Soleneid valve 4V210-06/AC2LY 1
[ 18 | YW06203100200 arge door hinge L 283-Arigh) 1
| 17 | YR40120300000 Yo anli-dustplastc scresn 1
o | 16 | YM60121206400 Extoustfon IXZCHAVAC 1
3 15 | SCD-2300120H-D-ALL _|™weo-vardapranratve 1
| 1 | BH70601800250 Foe heer o) 1
| 13 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-ALL _[esro shat-offsucios box 1
D | 12 |BM30042000050 St bover RB-i20 1
[ 11 [BM30055000150 Blower 550W 1
1960 10_| BRI0406000010 Filter hopper cover 1
| 9 | YR10026000000 [ Fite hopper fastenar w260 1
| 8 | YRS50241400100 Fier ADG 1
| 7 |Yw63051600000 Butterfly nat 5/ 2
6 |vw09675100000 Swal sttt 57" 2
| 5 | YRi0708000100 | Fiter hopper fastener T10/a000 1
&_| BR90120500010 [Fiter topper aver 1
3 | YRS0181100000 Fiter 1ADCZ) 1
2 |YE41104000000 Door interlock switch 1
1 1Y Door lock (HS816- 1
55 R 5 5 % # K |#8| &%
e K5 & opisou  |B¥ | 134 (308
®it % FERATRANES | SLBUAL  [=rgTee
B s ~ g | REER
WE| %am | ##F | X&A | AW |k B SHINI 55FEENER




)

/LU [%0 [ YW62040500000  Jiarge cross socket flat head scraw A MiS Luagane 2
324 | 39 [SBU-160-38S-V-A-13[Locating pin fixed base sus201| 1
9 38 | YW69461600000 Manual screw Mix6xT6 1
/_ 37 [YW66000500000 E-washer ES 1
736 | Spring §5Mn | 1
Pin 0235 |1
8 34 [ YW69042000200 85 socket pan head screw GB/T 9074.4-Max20-Longzino] 1
33 [ SBU-160-505-V-A-01[Suction port YLUZ | 1| borrov
7 g [32]5BU-160-385-V-A-03Shut-of  body yimz |1
39 40 = | 31 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-10| Solenoid valve fixed block SPCC2.0( 1
6 0 [Yw63042500000 Lonzie 2
38 9 | YE32421600000 [Sotencid valve 4V210-16/ACZ20V AIrTAC Assembly | 1
5 | 28 |YW69061500000 Butterfy bolt GB/T 3098 M6xTS 2
36,37/35 [ 27 [SBU-160-385-V-A-05| Suction port YLz |1
6 [ YE31255000000 ARTAC cylinder MAL—CA 25x50 Assenbly | 1
3 25 |SBU-160-385-V-A-11[Cylinder fixed piece sus201 | 1
24 | SBU-160-385-V-A-13] Diaphragm 863x@10x3 SUS201 | 1
1 2 23 |Y s i tsost 1
22 [YW64060401000 | hype fll netel b, loc net GB/ 6104 Me-AZ-704SUS) 1
21 )Y Hex. bolt 2
20 |SBU-160-385-V-A-04|Discharge part sleere sus201 | 1
27 9 [Y ALTSUS) 1
18_| YW66061800000 Large flar washer AGB/T96.1 6- Longzine 1
28 17_|SBU-160-38S-V-A-17[ Hopper inner vasher sus201 | 1
| %6 | SBU-160-385-V-A-01| Collective body iz | 1
15| SBU-160-38S-V-A-18] Hopper bottom washer sus201 | 1
29 T |YW6606300000 [ Large fat vasher A Go/T%61 6- Longzine 2
C | 13 [SBU-160-385-V-A-09] Shut-oft part sus201 | 1
a 2 110 Assendly | 1
[ 11| YW6800450000 o o ek srew GB/T71 WS- Longine 1
[ 10 [YW69051500000 Butterfy bolt GB/T 3098 Mx5 "
30 9 | SBU-160-385-V-A-07] Air refilling part black SUS201 | 1
8 [v Star rod 5/16(SBU-160-385-V-22) 2
31 T |Y Butterfly cap 5/16" 2
6 | YW66081900000 Flat vasher Bx19:20- Longzine s
| 5 [SBU-160-385-V-A-02 Discharge port Yitz | 1
Tech. Req: b | YW64 Hex. nut GB/T6170 M3- Longzine 2
3e 11t must reserve 0.5mm clearance between the 3|y Hex. ngine 2
33 discharge port body and the discharge port sleeve. 2 |Y Plastis | 2
1_|YW66081900000 Flat washer B9:29- Longzine 2
No. Material nunber Name Mat. |Num [ Rem
Dra. Ver. Title SBU-160-385-V  [Praing no. Scale[ 114 | No. | 1
- SBU-160-385-V-A-ALL -
Desi. App. Shut-off Suction Box E'@ Mat. | Assembly
Check| by 37' ’ N EEESERRGERaE  pUTKere.
Mark| Before Mod. | Affer Mod. |Mod.by | Date | App. Date - Shini Plostics Technologles, Inc. | Mat No|




25 |YW63040600000

Cross sacket pan head screw GB/T-818 Mix6-Longzine

2
24 [YR20044800000 [0-fype seal ring #48x6L Rubber | 1
23 |YR20305000000 |O-type seal ring $30x85 Rubber 1
22 |YW80061800000 |Adjustable air pipe connector ASL6-1/8 | Assembly| 2
21 |YE31125010000 Cylinder MBL25x50-U(AIRTAC) 1
20 |SAL-910G-A-07 |Solenoid valve fixed piece SPCC12| 1
19 |YE32421600100  |Solencid valve 4V210-06 220V Assembly] 1
18 |YW63042500000 |cross sacket pan head screw GB/T-818 Mix?5-Longzine 2
17 |BR40230700010  |Upper caver SCD-230U/120H-D-07 YL112 1
16 |BH10906000110 Height increased iron rod SAL-910G-A-06 Q235A 1
15 |Yw80081800100 | Air pipe connector ASL8-1/8 Assembly | 1
14 |YW80010800000 |Muffer BSL-01 Assembly | 2
13 |YW68005500000 |inner hex. flat end lock screw GB/T77 M5xS-Langzine 1
12 |YW80061800200 | Air pipe connectar ASLé-1/8 Assembly | 2
11 |BH13900700010  |3-way valve connector SAL-910G-A-05 6061 1
10 [BL22900000320  |Air suction pipe 2 SAL-910G-A-04 SUS201 | 2
9 |SCD-230U/120H-D-06 | 3-way valve middle flange SPHL4.0 1
8 |BL22900000120 Air suction pipe 1 SAL-910G-A-03 SUS201 | 1
7 |YR20258900000 [0-type seal ring $89x82.5 (ext. dia.) Rubber 2
6 |BR10651200040  [i-way valve diaphragm 65x12xBmm thas mouldi | Assembly | 1
5 |YW66103200000 |Large washer A grade GB/T96 10(10.5x30x2.5)-Longzine] 2
L [YW64101100000 [ Hex. lock nut M10 IThickness: ttnm) 1
3 |BH10090000510  |Valve body 1 SAL-910G-A-01 YL112 1
2 |YW65006000000 [Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-A2-T0[SUS) 6
1 |YW61062000300  [inner hex. column lock Screw 6/T101mx-125-Lagzie 6
o. Material number Name Mat. Num. |Rem.
Draw. Ver. Title scp-230u/120H _ [Drawing no. Scalg 15 [Num] 1
Desi| App. Three-way Diaphragn Valve SCD-230U/120H-D-ALL = @» Mat [Assembly
Chec by S:H’N EERBARARHARAT |
Mark | Before Mark [After Mod. Modified by| Date |[App. Date| 20170206 | % Shini Plastics Technologles, Inc. vt Nu,|




RANAS | Ver F

3
7“ 21 | YW03000400200 L' black movable castor 3
20 |YW03000400000 L' black movable castor 3
19 | YWB0000400300 Copper silencer BSL-04 1
18 | YW06203100200 Large doar hinge CL 203-1(L) 2
Eiggziiw 17 | YRL0120300000 J-in-1 anti-dus! plaslic sereen 1
i:::?‘:::&:zzg - 16 | YM60121206L00 Exhaust fan 12x12CM/24VAC 1
%te! -?-;g,‘ 2 15 | SCD-900U/700H-C-ALL|3-way diaphragm valve 1
14| BH70601800250 Pipe heater (18KW) 1
13 |SBU-160-505-V-A-ALL| Shut-off suction box 1
12 | BM30053500050 Conveying blawer 550W 1
1 | BM30055000150 Conveying blower 550W 1
1960 10 | BRI0L06000010 Filter barrel cover SO-400H-A-60 1
9 | YR10026000000 Filter barrel fastener (@260) 1
8 | YR50241400100 Filker (ADCY) 1
7 |YW69051600000 Butterfly nuf 5/16” 2
6 |YWO09675100000 Smart nut 5/16" 2
5 | YR10708000100 Filter barrrel fastener (100/800G) 1
4| BR90120500010 Filter barrel cover S-120H-ALL-05| 1
3 | YR50181100000 Filter (ADC2! 1
2 | YEL1104000000 Interlock swifch 1
1 | YW00816100000 Door lack (MS816-1I 1
No Material number Name Mat Num Rem
Dra Ver Tifle SDL-900U Drawing No Scalel 134 | Oty 1
Desi App Drying Loader SBL-900U-ALL ‘E‘@‘ Mat
Check by s’H’N EERRBRERERAS Surface Req
Mark| Before Mod. | After Mod | Mod by | Date App Date - Shinl Plastlcs Technologles, Inc. | Mat No. | BP33090000600




A-A 20 18 Tech. Req.
1.The parts must be cleaned before assembly, without burr, flash, rust, dust, efc,
\\ 2. Parts shall not be damaged or scrafched during assembly.
\
- Il 25 | YW68005500000 Inner hex flat end lack screwGB/T77 MSi5-Longzine] 1
3 ‘H 16 2L TYW68041000000 Inner hex. flat end lack screw GB/TT7 Mix1d-Longzine 1
15 23 | YRZ20305000000 0-type seal ring 5x®30 Y6363 1
© m 722 |YRZ2004L4800000 O-type seal ring Lix48 Y6363 1
1 = 21 | YRZ20259800000 O-fype seal ring 25x98 Y6363 2
' 13 20 | SCD-900U/700H-C-05] 2" elbow welding | 1
! 17 19 |SCD-900U/T00H-C-07 | 3-way valve middle flange SPHL .0l 1
‘ 18 |BL20050000020 Solenoid valve fixed piece SPCC15| 1
17 | YW69042000200 (ross socket pan head screw 68/T 074 -Hux2l-Longzine 2
L o 0 i 16 | YE32051800300 Solenoid valve MFH-5-1/8-B Assembly 1
2 3 ! 19 15 | Yw80010800000 Copper silencer BSL-01 67 2
8 25 14 1YW80081800100 Air pipe quick connector APL8-1/8  [Assembly | 1
13 | YWB0061800000 Single-way throftle valve ASL6-1/8B | Assembly | 1
12 | YE31125010000 Cylinder MBL25x50-U(AIRTAC) Assembly | 1
17 1YWB0061800200 Air pipe quick connecfor APL6-1/8 Assembly 3
| e 10 | SCD-900U/700H-C03 | 3-way valve connecfor 6061 | 1
— 101 9 |SCD-900U/T00H-C-02 | Height increased iron rod SUS304| 1
101 8 | YW6L000600300 Hex. nut GB/T6170 M6 2
T IYW61063000200 Inner hex. column head screw GB/T70.1Mox30 i
6 YW61062000300 Inner hex. column head screw GB/T70.1M6x20 L
5 | YW66102500000 Flat washer 10x25x15 2
L |BR10651200040 L-way diaphragn valve Assembly | 1
) 29 10 24 10 23 18 3 IYW64101100000 Non-metal insert hex. nut GBB89.1 M10- Longzine 1
2 |SCD-900U/T00H-C-06 |Lower cover YL112 2
1| SCD-900U/T00H-C-01|2"suction mofor flange Welding 1
No Material number Name Mat | Num | Rem
Draw. Ver | o [ifle scp_ggous7o0n | Drawing no. Scale] 16 Num
Desl| ADD‘ Three-way Diaphragm Valve SCD-300U/700H-C-ALL - —— Maf
Check by ?""N EHERSARGERLT |
Mark | Before Mark |After Mod. [Moditied by] Date |App. ate 2009022t | P Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. .+ o ‘




1e

11 10
3P / 39 | YW62040500000 Large cross socket flat head screw JIS1111 MéxS-Langzine 2
9 38 |SBU-160-385-V-A-13|Locating pin fixed base 5US201| 1
L 37 | YW69461600000 Manual screw M4 x6x16 2
7 36 |YW66000500000 E-washer E5 1
[ — — 35 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-14| Spring 65Mn 1
3 34 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-15|Pin 0235 | 1 | borrow
[Ns) — 33 |YW690420002006 Cross sockef pan head screw GB/T 9074 4-Mtx20-Longzine| 1
e - 7 32 [SBU-160-385-V=-A-03] Shu-of  body YOI1Z [ 1| borrow
38 39 ] 31 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-10| Solenoid valve fixed block SPLC2.0| 1 | borrow
B P 6 30 | YW63042500000 Cross socket pan head screw GB/T-818 Mix25-Longzine 2
37 29 | YE32421600000 Solenoid valve 4V210-06/AC220V AITAC Assemdly | 1
5 28 | YW69061500000 Butterfly bolt GB/T 3098 Mex15 2
27 |SBU-160-50S-V-A-01| Suction port YL112 2
35 36 34 26 | YE31255000000 AIRTAC cylinder MAL-CA 25x50 Assembly | 1
3 25 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-11| Cylinder fixed piece SUS201 | 1 | borrow
2L | SBU-160-38S-V-A-19| Diaphragm #63x®10x3 SUS201 | 1 | borroy
° 23 | YW66061200000 Flat washer A grade GB/T97 1 6(6 4x12x16)-A2-T0(SUS) 1
22 | YW64060401000 1-type full metal hex lock nut GB/T6184 M6-A2-70(SUS) 1
21 | YW60081600100 Hex. bolt GB/TS781 M8x16-4 B- Longzine 2
20 |SBU-160-385-V-A-04 Discharge port sleeve SUS201 | 1 |borrow
19 | YW61062500500 Inner hex. counter sunk head srew GB/T70.3 M6x25-A2-70(SUS) 1
18 [ YW66061800000 Large flaf washer A GB/T9.1 6- Langzine 1
17 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-17| Hopper inner washer SUS201 | 1 |borrow
16 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-01|Collective body YL12 1 | borrow
15 | SBU-160-385-V-A-1B|Hopper boftom washer SUS201 | 1 |borrow
14 | YW66061300000 Large flat washer A GB/T96 1 6- Longzine 2
13 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-09|Shut-off port SUS201 | 1 | borrow
12 | BH10160009710 [Anti-toase nat MI0x125IMé Lck hole)SBU- 160-385-V-A-21 Assembly | q
" YWﬁaOOL,SOOOO Inner hiex. flat end lock screw GB/T77 M4x5- Longzine 1
10 | YW69051500000 Butterfly bolt GB/T 3098 M5x15 L
9 | SBU-160-385-V-A-07|Air refilling port block SUS20T | 1 | borrow
8 | YW09051600100 Star rod 5/16(SBU-160-385-V-22) 2
Nofe Suifable for SHD-160U and 7 | Yw69051600000 Butterfly cap 5/16” 2
above models 6 | YW66081900000 Flat washer Bx19x2.0- Langzine 6
5 |SBU-160-385-V-A-02 Discharge port YL12 1| borrow
L | YW64080600000 Hex nut GB/T&170 M8- Longzine 2
Tech.Req 3 | YW60083000100 Hex. bolt GB/TS783 M8x31-8 8-Longzine 2
11t must reserve 0.5mm clearance between the 7 [ YW06000100000 Cottor ratating rod it rod | handle e 12
discharge port bady and the discharge port sleeve
1 | YW66081900000 Flat washer Bx19x2.0- Longzine 2
No Material number Name Mat.  Num | Rem
Dra Ver Title SBU-160-505-V  Prawing no. S[ale‘ 1:4 | No 1
SBU-160-50S-V-A-ALL
Desi App Shuf-off Suction Box —+ @ Mat. [Assembly
Check by §H’~ EERABRBEERAT urface req.
Mark| Before Mod. | Affer Mod. | Mod by | Date | App Date N Shinl Plastics Technologles, Inc. |\ o+ No‘




RANAS | Ver F

z
15 12 20
3 22 | YE32421600100 Solenoid valve (V210-06/AC24V| 1
7‘ 21 [ YW03000400200 4" black movable castor 3
: 20 | YW03000400000 4" black movable castor 3
19 | YWB0000400300 Capper silencer BSL-04 1
18 | YW06203100200 Large door hinge CL 203-1(L) 2
iggg:zgg&? 17 | YRL0120300000 3-m-1anti-dust plastic screen 1
i&‘:’:‘:‘:‘:‘:’ - 16 | YM60121206L00 Exhaust fan 12«12CM/24VAC 1
ST % 15 | SCD-900U/T00H-C-ALL|3-way diaphragm valve 1
g 14 | BH70122400050 Pipe heater (24KW) 1
13 |SBU-160-50S-V-A-ALL| Shut-off suction box 1
12 | BM30053500050 Canveying blower RB-550 1
1| BM30113230050 Conveying blawer 11KW 1
1960 10 | BRI0L06000010 Filter barrel cover SD-400H-A-60 1
9 | YR10026000000 Filter barrel fastener @260) 1
8 | YR50241400100 Filter (ADC3) 1
7T |YW69051600000 Butterfly nut 5/16" 2
6 |YW09675100000 Smart nut 5/16" 2
5 | YR10708000100 Filter barrrel fastener (100/8006) 1
4 | BR90120500010 Filter barrel cover S0-120H-ALL-05 1
3 | YR50181100000 Filter (ADC 1
2 | YEL1104000000 Interlock switch 1
1| YW00816100000 Door lack (MS816-1] !
No Material number Name Mat Num Rem
Dra Ver Tile spL-12000 Drawing No S[ate‘ 13haty |
Desi App Drying Loader SDL-1200U-ALL ‘E“@’ Mat
[reck il SHINI £r5rmnsanesn
Mark | Before Mod | After Mod | Mod by | Date | App Dafe - Shinl Plastics Technologles, Inc. | yat o | 833120000800




Tech Req.:

1 The parts musf be cleaned befare assembly, without burr, flash, rust, dust, efc;
2. Parts shall not be damaged or scratched during assembly.

25 |YW68005500000 Inner hex. flat end lock screwGB/T77 M5x5-Longzing 1
§ 24 | YW680L1000000 Inner hex. flat end lock screw 8/177 Mxii-Longzine 1
23 | YR20305000000 0-type seal ring 5x®30 Y6363 1
22 |YR200L4800000 O-type seal ring 4xL8 Y6363 1
21 1YR20259800000 O-type seal ring 2.5x98 Y6363 2
20 |SCD-900U/T00H-C-05| 2" elbow Welding 1
19 |SCD-900U/T700H-C-07 | 3-way valve middle flange SPHL4.0| 1
18 |BL20050000020 Solenaid valve fixed piece SPCC1S| 1
17 [YW69042000200 Cross sockef pan head screw GB/T 307k 4-Max20-Longzine 2
16 | YE32051800300 Salenoid valve MFH-5-1/8-8B Assembly 1
15 | YWB80010800000 Copper silencer BSL-01 62 2
14 1 YW80081800100 Air pipe quick connector APL8-1/8 Assembly | 1
13 [ YWB0061800000 Single-way throtfle valve ASL6-1/8B | Assembly | ]
12 1 YE31125010000 Cylinder MBL25x50-U(AIRTAC) Assembly | 1
11 TYWB0061800200 Air pipe quick connector APL6-1/8 Assembly 3
I - 10 | SCD-900U/T00H-C-03 |3-way valve connector 6061 1
v 101 9 | SCD-900U/T00H-C-02 [Height increased iron rod SUS304| 1
101 8 | YW64000600300 Hex. nuf GB/T6170 M6 ?
T IYW61063000200 Inner hex. column head screw GB/T70.1M6x30 i
6 | YW61062000300 Inner hex. column head screw GB/T70.1 M6x20 L
5 |YW66102500000 Flat washer 10x25x15 Vi
L |BR10651200040 L-way diaphragm valve Assembly | 1
2 29 10 24 10 23 18 3 | YW64101100000 Non-metal insert hex. nut GB889.1 M10- Longzine 1
2 | SCD-900U/T700H-C-06 | Lower cover Y1112 2
1 [SCD-900U/700H-C-01 |2 'suction motor flange Welding 1
No Material number Name Mat | Num | Rem
Draw. ver | o |lifle scp-goous700n | DBrewingno. scale] 16 Num
Des|| ADD‘ Three-way Diaphragm Valve SCD-900U/700H-C-ALL —— Mat
(heck by SH.'N ESESBREMERAT Surface reg.
Mark |Before Mark |After Mad |Modifiedby) Date |App. ate 20090224 | o Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. 51 ‘




1e

11 10
3P / 39 | YW62040500000 Large cross socket flat head screw JIS1111 MéxS-Langzine 2
9 38 |SBU-160-385-V-A-13|Locating pin fixed base 5US201| 1
L 37 | YW69461600000 Manual screw M4 x6x16 2
7 36 |YW66000500000 E-washer E5 1
[ — — 35 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-14| Spring 65Mn 1
3 34 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-15|Pin 0235 | 1 | borrow
[Ns) — 33 |YW690420002006 Cross sockef pan head screw GB/T 9074 4-Mtx20-Longzine| 1
e - 7 32 [SBU-160-385-V=-A-03] Shu-of  body YOI1Z [ 1| borrow
38 39 ] 31 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-10| Solenoid valve fixed block SPLC2.0| 1 | borrow
B P 6 30 | YW63042500000 Cross socket pan head screw GB/T-818 Mix25-Longzine 2
37 29 | YE32421600000 Solenoid valve 4V210-06/AC220V AITAC Assemdly | 1
5 28 | YW69061500000 Butterfly bolt GB/T 3098 Mex15 2
27 |SBU-160-50S-V-A-01| Suction port YL112 2
35 36 34 26 | YE31255000000 AIRTAC cylinder MAL-CA 25x50 Assembly | 1
3 25 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-11| Cylinder fixed piece SUS201 | 1 | borrow
2L | SBU-160-38S-V-A-19| Diaphragm #63x®10x3 SUS201 | 1 | borroy
° 23 | YW66061200000 Flat washer A grade GB/T97 1 6(6 4x12x16)-A2-T0(SUS) 1
22 | YW64060401000 1-type full metal hex lock nut GB/T6184 M6-A2-70(SUS) 1
21 | YW60081600100 Hex. bolt GB/TS781 M8x16-4 B- Longzine 2
20 |SBU-160-385-V-A-04 Discharge port sleeve SUS201 | 1 |borrow
19 | YW61062500500 Inner hex. counter sunk head srew GB/T70.3 M6x25-A2-70(SUS) 1
18 [ YW66061800000 Large flaf washer A GB/T9.1 6- Langzine 1
17 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-17| Hopper inner washer SUS201 | 1 |borrow
16 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-01|Collective body YL12 1 | borrow
15 | SBU-160-385-V-A-1B|Hopper boftom washer SUS201 | 1 |borrow
14 | YW66061300000 Large flat washer A GB/T96 1 6- Longzine 2
13 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-09|Shut-off port SUS201 | 1 | borrow
12 | BH10160009710 [Anti-toase nat MI0x125IMé Lck hole)SBU- 160-385-V-A-21 Assembly | q
" YWﬁaOOL,SOOOO Inner hiex. flat end lock screw GB/T77 M4x5- Longzine 1
10 | YW69051500000 Butterfly bolt GB/T 3098 M5x15 L
9 | SBU-160-385-V-A-07|Air refilling port block SUS20T | 1 | borrow
8 | YW09051600100 Star rod 5/16(SBU-160-385-V-22) 2
Nofe Suifable for SHD-160U and 7 | Yw69051600000 Butterfly cap 5/16” 2
above models 6 | YW66081900000 Flat washer Bx19x2.0- Langzine 6
5 |SBU-160-385-V-A-02 Discharge port YL12 1| borrow
L | YW64080600000 Hex nut GB/T&170 M8- Longzine 2
Tech.Req 3 | YW60083000100 Hex. bolt GB/TS783 M8x31-8 8-Longzine 2
11t must reserve 0.5mm clearance between the 7 [ YW06000100000 Cottor ratating rod it rod | handle e 12
discharge port bady and the discharge port sleeve
1 | YW66081900000 Flat washer Bx19x2.0- Longzine 2
No Material number Name Mat.  Num | Rem
Dra Ver Title SBU-160-505-V  Prawing no. S[ale‘ 1:4 | No 1
SBU-160-50S-V-A-ALL
Desi App Shuf-off Suction Box —+ @ Mat. [Assembly
Check by §H’~ EERABRBEERAT urface req.
Mark| Before Mod. | Affer Mod. | Mod by | Date | App Date N Shinl Plastics Technologles, Inc. |\ o+ No‘




QX

3030

YE90112100000 Heafless regen. dryer 1
YW03000400200 L' black movable castor 3
;é i YW03000400000 L' black movable castor 3
\ YWB0000400300 Copper silencer BSL-04 1
YW06203100200 Large door hinge CL 203-1(L) 2
YR40120300000 3-in-1anti-dust plastic screen 1
E YM601212064 00 Exhaust fan 12x12(M/24VAC 1
- SCD-900U/T00H-C-ALL 3-way diaphragm valve 1
BH70122400050 Pipe heater (24KW) 1
SBU-160-50S-V-A-ALL Shut-off suction box 1
BM30053500050 Conveying blower RB-550 1
BM30113230050 Conveying blower 11KW 1
1960 BR90406000010 Filter barrel cover SD-400H-A-60 1
9 | YR10026000000 Filter barrel fastener @260 1
8 | YR50241400100 Filter (ADC3) 1
T [ YW69051600000 Butterfly nut 5/16” 2
6 | YW09675100000 Smart nut 5/16" 2
5 | YR10708000100 Filler barrrel fastener (100/8006) 1
4| BR90120500010 Fiter barrel cover SO-120H-ALL-05) 1
3 | YR50181100000 Filter (ADC2I 1
2 | YEL1104000000 Interlock switch 1
1| YWO00816100000 Door lock (MS816-11 1
No Maferial number Name
Dra Ver Tifle SDL-1200U-HD Drawing No
Desi App Drying Loader SDL-1200U-HD-ALL
Check i ERRRMMARG SRR
SHINI 255858870
Before Mod | After Mod. | Mod by | Date App Date Shinl Plastlcs Technologles, Inc.




Tech Req.:

1 The parts musf be cleaned befare assembly, without burr, flash, rust, dust, efc;
2. Parts shall not be damaged or scratched during assembly.

25 |YW68005500000 Inner hex. flat end lock screwGB/T77 M5x5-Longzing 1
§ 24 | YW680L1000000 Inner hex. flat end lock screw 8/177 Mxii-Longzine 1
23 | YR20305000000 0-type seal ring 5x®30 Y6363 1
22 |YR200L4800000 O-type seal ring 4xL8 Y6363 1
21 1YR20259800000 O-type seal ring 2.5x98 Y6363 2
20 |SCD-900U/T00H-C-05| 2" elbow Welding 1
19 |SCD-900U/T700H-C-07 | 3-way valve middle flange SPHL4.0| 1
18 |BL20050000020 Solenaid valve fixed piece SPCC1S| 1
17 [YW69042000200 Cross sockef pan head screw GB/T 307k 4-Max20-Longzine 2
16 | YE32051800300 Salenoid valve MFH-5-1/8-8B Assembly 1
15 | YWB80010800000 Copper silencer BSL-01 62 2
14 1 YW80081800100 Air pipe quick connector APL8-1/8 Assembly | 1
13 [ YWB0061800000 Single-way throtfle valve ASL6-1/8B | Assembly | ]
12 1 YE31125010000 Cylinder MBL25x50-U(AIRTAC) Assembly | 1
11 TYWB0061800200 Air pipe quick connector APL6-1/8 Assembly 3
I - 10 | SCD-900U/T00H-C-03 |3-way valve connector 6061 1
v 101 9 | SCD-900U/T00H-C-02 [Height increased iron rod SUS304| 1
101 8 | YW64000600300 Hex. nuf GB/T6170 M6 ?
T IYW61063000200 Inner hex. column head screw GB/T70.1M6x30 i
6 | YW61062000300 Inner hex. column head screw GB/T70.1 M6x20 L
5 |YW66102500000 Flat washer 10x25x15 Vi
L |BR10651200040 L-way diaphragm valve Assembly | 1
2 29 10 24 10 23 18 3 | YW64101100000 Non-metal insert hex. nut GB889.1 M10- Longzine 1
2 | SCD-900U/T700H-C-06 | Lower cover Y1112 2
1 [SCD-900U/700H-C-01 |2 'suction motor flange Welding 1
No Material number Name Mat | Num | Rem
Draw. ver | o |lifle scp-goous700n | DBrewingno. scale] 16 Num
Des|| ADD‘ Three-way Diaphragm Valve SCD-900U/700H-C-ALL —— Mat
(heck by SH.'N ESESBREMERAT Surface reg.
Mark |Before Mark |After Mad |Modifiedby) Date |App. ate 20090224 | o Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. 51 ‘




1e

1 10
- / 39 | YW62040500000 Large cross socket flat head screw JIST111 MéxS-Longzine 2
El 38 | SBU-160-385-V-A-13|Locating pin fixed base SUS201| 1
L 37 | YW69461600000 Manual screw M4 x6x16 2
7 36 |YW66000500000 E-washer ES 1
— — 35 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-14| Spring 65Mn 1
3 34 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-15|Pin 0235 | 1 | borrow
— 33 [YW690420002006 Cross sockef pan head screw GB/T 9074 6-Mix20-Longzine 1
7 32 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-03| Shut-of f body YL112 1 | borrow
38 39 ] 31 |SBU-160-38S-V-A-10| Solenoid valve fixed block SPLC2.0| 1 | borrow
= 6 30 | YW63042500000 Cross socket pan head screw GB/T-818 Mix25-Longzine 2
37 29 [ YE32421600000 Solenoid valve 4V210-06/AC220V AirTAC Assenbly | 1
5 28 | YW69061500000 Butterfly bolt GB/T 3098 Mex15 2
27 |SBU-160-50S-V-A-01| Suction port YL112 2
35 36 34 26 | YE31255000000 AIRTAC cylinder MAL-CA 25x50 Assembly | 1
3 25 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-11]| Cylinder fixed piece SUS201 | 1 | borrow
2L | SBU-160-38S-V-A-19| Diaphragm #63x®10x3 SUS201 | 1 | borroy
° 23 | YW66061200000 Flat washer A grade GB/T97 1 6(6 4x12x16)-A2-T0(SUS) 1
22 | YW64060401000 1-type full metal hex lock nut GB/T6184 M6-A2-70(SUS) 1
21 | YW60081600100 Hex. bolt GB/TS781 M8x16-4 B- Longzine 2
20 | SBU-160-385-V-A-04 Discharge port sleeve SUS201 | 1 |borrow
19 | YW61062500500 Inner hex. counter sunk head srew GB/T70.3 M6x25-A2-70(SUS) 1
18 | YW66061800000 Large flaf washer A GB/T9.1 6- Langzine 1
1T | SBU-160-38S-V-A-17| Hopper inner washer SUS201 | 1 |borrow
16 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-01|Collective body YL112 1| borrow
15 | SBU-160-385-V-A-1B|Hopper boftom washer SUS201 | 1 |borrow
14 | YW66061300000 Large flat washer A GB/T96 1 6- Longzine 2
13 | SBU-160-38S-V-A-09|Shut-off port SUS201 | 1 | borrow
12 | BH10160009710 [Anti-toase nat MI0x125IMé Lck hole)SBU- 160-385-V-A-21 Assembly | q
11 | YW6800450000 Iner hex flat end lock screw GB/T77 Méx5- Longzine 1
10 | YW69051500000 Butterfly bolt GB/T 3098 M5x15 L
9 | SBU-160-385-V-A-07|Air refilling port block SUS20T | 1 | borrow
8 | YW09051600100 Star rod 5/16(SBU-160-385-V-22) 2
Nofe Suitable for SHD-160U and 7 | Yw69051600000 Butterfly cap 5/16" 2
above models 6 | YW66081900000 Flat washer Bx19x2.0- Langzine 6
5 | SBU-160-385-V-A-02| Discharge port YLU2 | 1 | borrow
L | YW64080600000 Hex nut GB/T&170 M8- Longzine 2
WT\QT(:WUR;Q 05 | bet I 3 | YW60083000100 Hex. balt GB/TS783 M8x31-8 8-Longzine 2
reserve 0.5mm clearance befween the
discharge port bady and the discharge port sleeve 2 | YW06000100000 Colterrotating 1o bl rod) bende Plastics | 2
1 | YW66081900000 Flat washer Bx19x2.0- Longzine 2
No Material number Name Mat.  Num | Rem
Dra Ver Title SBU-160-505-V  Prawing no. S[ale‘ 1:4 | No 1
SBU-160-50S-V-A-ALL
Desi App Shut-off Suction Box «E» @ Mat. |Assembly
Check by §H’~ EERABRBEERAT urface req.
Mark| Befare Mod. | After Mod. | Mod. by | Date App Dafe - Shini Plastics Technologles, Inc. Mat NO‘




	機構圖SDL-40U-3Φ230V400V(VER.E)EN BP33403200500
	機構圖SDL-40U-HD-3Φ230V400V(VER.E)EN BP33403200800
	機構圖SDL-80U-230V400V(VER.D)EN BP33008001200
	機構圖SDL-80U-HD-230V400V(VER.D)EN BP33008001400
	機構圖SDL-120U-HD-3Φ230V400V(VER.E)EN BP33120301900
	機構圖SDL-120U-3Φ230V400V(VER.E)EN BP33120301600
	機構圖SDL-160U-230V400V(VER.D)EN BP33016001600
	機構圖SDL-160U-HD-230V400V(VER.D)EN BP33016001800
	機構圖SDL-230U-230V400V(VER.D)EN BP33023000600
	機構圖SDL-230U-HD-230V400V(VER.D)EN BP33023000800
	機構圖SDL-300U-3Φ230V400V-EN(VER.D) BP33030001800
	機構圖SDL-300U-HD-230V400V(VER.D)EN BP33030002800
	機構圖SDL-450U-3Φ230V400V-EN(VER.D) BP33045000400
	機構圖SDL-450U-HD-230V400V(VER.D)EN BP33045000800
	機構圖SDL-600U-230V400V-EN(VER.E) BP33060000700
	機構圖SDL-600U-HD-230V400V-EN(VER.E) BP33060000800
	機構圖SDL-750U-230V400V-EN(VER.E) BP33075000500
	機構圖SDL-900U-230V400V-EN(VER.F) BP33090000500
	機構圖SDL-1200U-230V400V-EN(VER.F) BP33120000600
	機構圖SDL-1200U-HD-230V400V-EN(VER.F) BP33120000500

